RICH

ENVIRONMENTAL SPECIALISTS

August 4, 2011

New York State Department of Environmental Conservation

DIVISION OF ENVIRONMENTAL REMEDIATION
Bureau of Eastern Remedial Action

625 Broadway, 11" Floor

Albany, New York 12233-7015

Attention: Joseph Jones, Project Manager
Remedial Section A

Re: Soil Sampling Results in connection with the
Soil Vapor Extraction (SVE) System at
299 Main Street, Site 1-30-043S
New Cassel Industrial Area
Agreement Index # W1-1072-05-07

Dear Mr. Jones:

In accordance with the SVE system termination criteria in the approved Final Engineering Report
and Operations, Maintenance & Monitoring Plan; Interim Remedial Measures Report — Part B,
enclosed please find the results of the soil boring sampling conducted at the above-referenced
Site.

The Plan included collecting an air sample prior to turning off the SVE system and then
advancing a soil boring in the area of soil vapor extraction point SVE-1 (see Figure 1). Soil
samples were collected at five foot depth intervals beginning at 35-feet down to the water table
and analyzed for volatile organic compounds (VOCs) utilizing EPA Method 8260. The soil results
are summarized on Table 1. Also, Tables 2 & 3 include a summary of the air sample results over
time in connection with the operation of the SVE system.

As you recall, in May of 2009, similar testing of the soil was performed at the Site which resulted
with the findings that soil in connection with SVE points SVE-2 and SVE-3 was successfully
remediated (Ref. 1) but the system remained operational to focus only on SVE point SVE-1. The
results of the recent June 2011 testing activities were compared to 6 NYCRR Part 375-6.8(a) and
(b), and NYSDEC TAGM #4046. These recent soil sample results (Table 1) indicate that
operation of the SVE system has successfully remediated the soil at vapor point SVE-1 with any
VOC detections below applicable NYSDEC standards.

Based on these results, we conclude that the SVE system has sufficiently remediated the

contaminant zone, SVE-1, and that further remediation of this zone is no longer necessary and
the cleanup of this area of the Site is deemed complete.

17 Dupont Street, Plainview, NY 11803 m Tel. 516.576.8844 m Fax. 516.576.0093 m www.carichinc.com



€a RICH Environmental Specialists

Upon your review of the enclosed soil and SVE data, we would like the opportunity to discuss
with you the findings of both this recent soil testing data and the groundwater quality monitoring
data (Ref. 2) as we move forward with satisfying the requirements of NYSDEC as it pertains to
the remediation at this Site.

Sincerely,
CA RICH CONSULTANTS, INC.

Steve Sobstyl, EP
Senior Project Manager

Ref. 1 - Soil Sampling Results in connection with the Soil Vapor Extraction (SVE) System at 299
Main Street, Site 1-30-043S, New Cassel Industrial Area; August 6, 2009.

Ref. 2 - Groundwater Monitoring Results, 299 Main Street, Site 1-30-043S, New Cassel Industrial
Area; June 16, 2011.

SS/sm
Attachments

cc: see attached distribution
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Distribution List
299 Main Street, NCIA #1-30-043S, Westbury NY

Joe Jones (via email only)

NYSDEC

Division of Environmental Remediation
Bureau of Eastern Remedial Action
625 Broadway/11™ Floor

Albany, New York 12233-7015

Guy Bobersky, P.E.

NYSDEC

Division of Environmental Remediation
Bureau of Eastern Remedial Action
625 Broadway/11™ Floor

Albany, New York 12233-7015

Peter Scully, Regional Director
Region |

NYSDEC

N. Loop Rd., Bldg. #40

SUNY Campus

Stony Brook, NY 11790

Jacqueline Nealon (electronic copy)

Bureau of Environmental Exposure Investigation
New York State Department of Health

Flanigan Square

547 River Street

Troy, New York 12180-2216
Jen02@health.state.ny.us

Via email: amtamuno@gw.dec.state.ny.us Alali M. Tamuno, Esq. Senior Attorney
NYSDEC

Division of Environmental Enforcement

200 White Plains Road/5™ Floor

Tarrytown, New York 10591-5803

(914) 332-5116

Fred Eisenbud, Esq. (via email only)
6165 Jericho Turnpike

Commack, NY 11725

(631) 493-9800

Charlotte A. Biblow, Esq. (via email only)
Farrell Fritz, P.C.

1320 Reckson Plaza

Uniondale, NY 11556-0111

(516) 227-0686

Sam Padilla and Alex Holuka (via email and US Mail)
19 Liberty LTD

299 Main Street

Westbury, NY 11590
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Table 1

Summary of Soil Samples at SVE -1

299 Main Street
Westbury, New York

NYSDEC Site # 1-30-043S

Sample ID] SV-1 (35-40") SV-1 (40-45") SV-1 (45-47") SV-1 (Xft) NYSDEC (1) NYSDEC (1) NYSDEC (2)
Location Sv-1 Sv-1 Sv-1 SV-1(45-48") Dup] 6NYCRR Part 375 | 6NYCRR Part 375 | TAGM #4046
Matrix Soil Soil Soil Soil Restricted Use Restricted Use Guidance
Date Sampled 6/8/2011 6/8/2011 6/8/2011 6/8/2011 Industrial Protection of Value
Groundwater
Volatile Organic Compounds
(USEPA Method 8260)
Parameters ua/Kg ua/Kg Ha/Kg ua/Kg Ha/Kg ua/Kg ua/Kg
MTBE ND ND ND ND 1,000,000 930 120
Benzene ND ND ND ND 89,000 60 60
Toluene ND ND ND ND 1,000,000 700 1,500
Ethyl Benzene ND ND ND ND 780,000 100 5,500
m + p Xylene ND ND ND ND 1,000,000 1,600 1,200
o0 Xylene ND ND ND ND 1,000,000 1,600 600
Isopropylbenzene ND ND ND ND NS NS 2,300
n-Propylbenzene ND ND ND ND 1,000,000 3,900 3,700
1,3,5-Trimethylbenzene ND ND ND 8.4 380,000 8,400 3,300
1,2,4-Trimethylbenzene ND 6.3 9.6 18 380,000 3,600 10,000
p-lsopropyltoluene ND 130 ND ND NS NS 10,000
n-Butylbenzene ND ND ND ND 1,000,000 1,200 10,000
Naphthalene ND ND ND ND 1,000,000 12 13,000
sec-Butylbenzene ND 10 ND ND 1,000,000 11,000 10,000
tert-Butylbenzene ND 14 ND ND 1,000,000 5,900 10,000
2-Chlorotoluene ND ND ND ND NS NS NS
1,2-Dichlorobenzene ND 290 ND ND 1,000,000 1,100 7,900
1,4-Dichlorobenzene ND 42 ND ND 250,000 1,800 8,500
p-Ethyltoluene ND 20 ND ND NS NS NS
1,2,4,5-Tetramethylbenzene ND 110 340 390 NS NS NS
Acetone ND ND ND ND 1,000,000 50 200
Tetrachloroethene ND ND ND ND 300,000 1,300 1,400

Notes:

All concentrations reported in ug/Kg (parts per billion).
ND - Not Detected above laboratory detection limits.

NS - No Standard.

(1) NYSDEC 6 NYCRR Part 375: Environmental Remediation Programs; 12/14/2006.
(2) NYSDEC Technical and Administrative Guidance Memorandum #4046: Determination of Cleanup Objectives and Cleanup Levels; 1/24/94.




Table 2

299 Main Street

New Cassell Industrial Area

Westbury, New York
Site No. 1-30-0438

Time In Days

Soil Vapor Quality Analytical Data in ug/cubic meter
SVE §YSTEM
Q
c
o) Q %)
N < w 3
c Q@ O
Days Since % o K < a Q
System Start|| N 3 = T W w N IS
e ——— U ) ° = ‘6 @) ) T ‘5
Date p m ~ w = a = ®) [ Comments
5/2/2006 -179 3163 | 286407 | 18243 | 61244 312 107 32908 | 402384 |Pilot Test
11/1/2006 0 1276 [ 229665 | 69408 | 456330 | 339 381 8727 | 766126 |System start-up Baseline
12/11/2006 40 <12 | 35015 | 16484 | 195570 | 447 4674 2538 | 254728 |1st quarterly sample
-- - - -- - -- - -- - - System down 2/28/07
-- - - -- - -- - -- - - System re-started 4/6/07
4/30/2007 179 <12 866 2212 | 35637 230 3223 2023 | 44191 |2nd quarterly sample
7/24/2007 263 <12 71 273 6692 257 4889 2895 15077 |3rd quarterly sample
10/17/2007 346 <3.19 26 108 1695 448 2580 1745 6602 [4th quarterly sample
1/24/2008 443 <0.64 18 69 1391 461 2149 952 5040 [5th quarterly sample
4/30/2008 539 <0.64 11 33 730 489 2310 1150 4723 |6th quarterly sample
7/22/2008 621 <0.64 9 15 410 529 3331 1269 5563 [7th quarterly sample
10/23/2008 712 < 6.38 36 21 1000 679 3439 |<15.87| 5175 |8th quarterly sample
5/11/2009 910 <0.64 6 4 101 516 2149 873 3649 [9th quarterly sample
2/1/2010 1170 <064 | <075 | <0.87 | <0.87 421 2579 1230 4230 |10th quarterly sample
7/23/2010 1302 <064 | <075 | <0.87 | <0.87 489 4406 1508 6403 [11th quarterly sample
10/15/2010 1384 <064 | <075 | <0.87 | <0.87 597 2579 1111 4287 |12th quarterly sample
1/17/2011 1476 <064 | <075 | <0.87 | <2.17 577 1558 674 2809 [13th quarterly sample
6/7/2011 1656 <0.64 4 <0.87 | <2.17 563 2257 793 3617 [14th quarterly sample
Notes:
Time 0 = System activation date- 11/01/06
Air samples were collected using Summa canisters.
Results reported in micro grams per cubic meter (ug/m3).
Total VOC Concentrations VS. Time
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TABLE 3

Summary of Extracted Soil Vapor Samples
Soil Vapor Extraction System at 299 Main Street in Westbury, New York

NYSDEC Site # 1-30-043S

Page 1 of 2

Sample ID| SVE-1PT | AS-11/1/06 | AS-12/11/06| AS-4/30/07 | AS-7/24/07 | AS-10/17/07
Matrix] Soil Vapor | Soil Vapor | Soil Vapor | Soil Vapor | Soil Vapor | Soil Vapor
Location] Untreated Untreated Untreated Untreated Untreated Untreated
Date Sampled| 5/2/2006 11/1/2006 | 12/11/2006 | 4/30/2007 | 7/24/2007 | 10/17/2007
Comment| Pilot Test Start-Up 1st Quarter | 2nd Quarter | 3rd Quarter | 4th Quarter
Volatile Organic Compounds
(USEPA Method TO-15)
Parameters ug/m3 ug/m3 ug/m3 ug/m3 ug/m3 ug/m3
1,1 Dichloroethane| < 81 72.918| < 16.204| < 16.2 < 16.20 < 4.05
1,1 Dichloroethene| < 79| < 15.88( < 15.88| < 15.9 < 15.88 < 397
1,2 Dibromoethane| < 30| < 30.76| < 30.76| < 30.8 < 30.76 < 7.69
1,2 Dichlorobenzene (v)| < 120, 842.24 1082.9| < 24.1 144380 (<  6.02
1,2 Dichloroethane| < 81| < 16.204| <  16.204| < 16.2 < 16.20 < 4.05
1,2 Dichloropropane| < 92 < 18.496( <  18.496( < 18.5 < 18.50 < 4.62
1,2-Dichlorotetrafluoroethane| < 140 < 27.98| < 27.98| < 28.0 < 27.98 < 7
1,3 Butadiene| < 221 < 442 < 44.2( < 44.2 < 44.20 < 11.05
1,3 Dichlorobenzene (v)| < 120 < 24.064 < 24.064| <24.1 < 24.06 < 6.02
1,4 Dichlorobenzene (v)| < 120] 25.267| < 24.064| <24.1 < 24.06 < 6.02
1,4-Dioxane| < 360 < 72.02| < 72.02| <720 < 72.02 < 18.01
111 Trichloroethane| 709 < 21.836| < 21.836[ <21.8 <2184 < 546
112 Trichloroethane| < 109 < 21.836[ < 21.836| <21.8 <21.84 < 5.46
1122Tetrachloroethane| < 137| < 27.48| < 27.48| <275 < 27.48 < 6.87
124-Trimethylbenzene 482 132813 88542 27546.0 18200.00 5902.8
135-Trimethylbenzene 787 59028 23119 14265.0 10822.00 3590.9
2,2,4-Trimethylpentane 210184 125955 5131.5| 284.6 < 18.66 43.39
2-Hexanone| < 205( < 40.92| < 40.92( < 40.9 < 40.92 < 10.23
3-Chloropropene| < 157| < 31.31 < 31.31 <31.3 <3131 < 7.83
Acetone| < 238 332.92| < 47.56( < 47.6 < 47.56 28.54
Acrylonitrile| < 217| < 43.38| < 43.38| <43.4 < 43.38 < 10.85
Benzene 3163 1276.8) <  12.768| < 12.8 <12.77 < 319
Benzyl Chloride| < 2589| < 518| < 518| < 518.0 < 518.00 < 1295
Bromodichloromethane| < 134| < 26.52| < 26.52| <26.5 < 26.52 < 6.63
Bromoform| < 207 < 414| < 414 <414 < 41.40 < 10.35
Bromomethane| < 388 < 77.68| < 77.68| < 77.7 < 77.68 < 1942
c-1,2-Dichloroethene 32908 8727.4 2538.9] 2023.2 2895.90 1745.5
c-1,3Dichloropropene| < 91 < 18.168[ <  18.168| < 18.2 <18.17 < 4.54
Carbon disulfide| < 62 115.07 96.41| < 124 <12.44 < 3.11
Carbon Tetrachloride| < 126| < 25.176| <  25.176| < 25.2 < 25.18 < 6.29
Chlorobenzene| < 92| < 18432 < 18.432( <184 <18.43 < 4.61
Chlorodibromomethane| < 170| < 33.72| < 33.72| <337 < 33.72 < 8.43
Chloroethane| < 528| < 105.6( < 105.6( < 105.6 < 105.60 < 26.4
Chloroform| < 98| < 19.48| < 19.48| < 19.5 <19.48 < 487
Chloromethane| < 83| < 16.536 < 16.536( < 16.5 < 16.54 < 4.13
Cyclohexane| < 172| < 34.44| < 34.44| <344 < 34.44 < 861
Dichlordifluoromethane| < 494| < 98.96| < 98.96| < 99.0 < 98.96 < 2474
Ethyl Acetate| < 1802 < 360.1| < 360.1| < 360.1 < 360.10 < 90.03
Ethyl alcohol| < 377| < 75.32| < 75.32| < 75.3 < 75.32 < 18.83
Ethyl Benzene 18243 69408 16484 22124 273.29 108.45
Freon 113| < 153| < 30.672| < 30.672| < 30.7 < 30.67 99.68
Heptane 147534 90024 3191.8] 139.1 < 40.92 < 10.23
Hexachlorobutadiene| < 213| < 42.68| < 42.68| < 42.7 < 42.68 < 10.67
Hexane 20089 8467.2| < 35.28| <35.3 < 35.28 < 882
Isopropy! Alcohol| < 1229 < 2455( < 2455| < 245.5 < 245.50 < 6138
m + p Xylene 47779 308566 130380| 19557.0 2694.50 651.9
Methyl Ethyl Ketone| < 295 5008.2| < 58.92| < 58.9 < 58.92 < 1473
Methylene Chloride| < 69| < 13.896| < 13.896| < 13.9 < 13.90 < 347
Methylisobutylketone| < 410| < 82.02| < 82.02| < 82.0 < 82.02 < 2051
0 Xylene| 13465 147764 65190 16080.0 3998.30 1043
p-Ethyltoluene 2163 152241 88398 30448.0 17189.00 3535.9
Propylene| 465| < 34.38| < 34.38| <344 <34.38 < 8.6
Styrene| < 85| < 17.024( < 17.024| < 17.0 < 17.02 < 4.26
t-1,2-Dichloroethene| < 79 122.98) < 15.868| < 15.9 < 15.87 22.22
t-1,3Dichloropropene| < 91 < 18.168[ < 18.168| < 18.2 <18.17 < 4.54
ter.ButylMethylEther| < 72| < 14.076 158.36| < 14.1 < 14.08 < 352
tert. Butyl Alcohol| < 606| < 121.12| < 121.12| <121.1 <121.12 < 30.28
Tetrachloroethene| 312 339.25 44781 2307 257.83 447.81
Tetrahydrofuran| < 590 14735| <  117.88| < 117.9 <117.88 < 2947
Toluene 286407 229665 35015 866.0 71.54 26.36
Trichloroethene| < 107 381.48 4674.5 3223.8 4889.40 2579
Trichlorofluoromethane| < 112| < 22.488| < 22.488| <225 < 22.49 < 5.62
Vinyl Acetate| < 176| < 35.19| < 35.19| < 35.2 < 35.19 < 8.8
Vinyl Bromide| < 87| < 17516 < 17.516| <175 <1752 < 438
Vinyl Chloride| 792 281.38| < 25.58| < 25.6 < 25.58 < 6.4

Notes:

Concentrations reported in micrograms per cubic meter (ug/m3).

< Indicates less than the method detection limit for specific compound.




TABLE 3 (Cont'd.)

Summary of Extracted Soil Vpaor Samples
Soil Vapor Extraction System 299 Main Street in Westbury, New York
NYSDEC Site # 1-30-043S

Page 2 of 2

Sample ID|
Matrix
Location
Date Sampled
Comment

AS-1/24/08
Soil Vapor
Untreated
1/24/2008
5th Quarter

AS-4/30/08
Soil Vapor
Untreated
4/30/2008
6th Quarter

AS-7/22/08
Soil Vapor
Untreated
7/22/2008
7th Quarter

AS-10/23/08
Soil Vapor
Untreated
10/23/2008
8th Quarter

AS-5/11/09
Soil Vapor
Untreated
5/11/2009
9th Quarter

AS-2/1/10
Soil Vapor
Untreated
2/1/2010
10th Quarter

AS-7/23/10
Soil Vapor
Untreated
7/23/2010

11th Quarter

AS-10/15/10
Soil Vapor
Untreated
10/15/2010

12th Quarter

AS-1/17/11
Soil Vapor
Untreated
1/17/2011

13th Quarter

AS-6/7/11
Soil Vapor
Untreated
6/7/2011
14th Quarter

Volatile Organic Compounds
(USEPA Method TO-15)

Parameters

1,1 Dichloroethane|

1,1 Dichloroethene|

1,2 Dibromoethane|

1,2 Dichlorobenzene (v)
1,2 Dichloroethane|

1,2 Dichloropropane|
1,2-Dichlorotetrafluoroethane
1,3 Butadiene

1,3 Dichlorobenzene (v)
1,4 Dichlorobenzene (v)
1,4-Dioxane

111 Trichloroethane
112 Trichloroethane
1122Tetrachloroethane
124-Trimethylbenzene|
135-Trimethylbenzene|
2,2,4-Trimethylpentane]
2-Hexanone|
3-Chloropropene
Acetone

Acrylonitrile|

Benzene

Benzyl Chloride]
Bromodichloromethane
Bromoform
Bromomethane|
c-1,2-Dichloroethene
c-1,3Dichloropropene]
Carbon disulfide
Carbon Tetrachloride
Chlorobenzene
Chlorodibromomethane|
Chloroethane
Chloroform
Chloromethane|
Cyclohexane|
Dichlordifluoromethane|
Ethyl Acetate

Ethyl alcohol

Ethyl Benzene|

Freon 113

Heptane
Hexachlorobutadiene|
Hexane

Isopropy! Alcohol

m + p Xylene

Methyl Ethyl Ketone
Methylene Chloride
Methylisobutylketone]

0 Xylene|
p-Ethyltoluene
Propylene

Styrene
t-1,2-Dichloroethene
t-1,3Dichloropropene
ter.ButylMethylEther|
tert. Butyl Alcohol
Tetrachloroethene
Tetrahydrofuran|
Toluene
Trichloroethene
Trichlorofluoromethane
Vinyl Acetate

Vinyl Bromide|

Vinyl Chloride|

16.24

<1 09
< 1.09
<137
3197.40
2459.50
41.99
<205
<157
261.58
<217
<0.64
< 25.90
<133
<207
<3.88
952.08
<091
37.32
<126
<0.92
<169
<528
<0.97
<0.83
<172
<4.95
<18.01
20.71
69.41
122.69
<205
<213
<176
<12.28
564.98
29.17
< 0.69
<4.10
825.74
1571.50
<172
<0.85
17.46
<091
<0.70
< 6.06
461.38
< 5.89
18.07
2149.20
<112
<176
<0.88
<128

16.24

<1 09
< 1.09
<137
1377.30
1524.90
33.12
<205
<157
<238
<217
<0.64
< 25.90
<133
<207
<3.88
1150.40
<091
28.92
<126
<0.92
<169
<528
<0.97
<0.83
<172
<495
<18.01
<3.77
32.54
99.68
4.50
<213
<176
<12.28
121.69
<295
< 0.69
<4.10
608.44
638.43
<172
<0.85
12.30
<091
<0.70
< 6.06
488.52
< 5.89
10.92
2310.40
<112
<176
<0.88
<128

A
o
3
©

198.53

ANNANAA
P
IS
o

14.44

AN NANA

737 85
934.61
29.39

N

157
22.35
217
0.64
25.90
1.33
2.07

ANNNNANNANNA

1269 40

16.48
1.26
0.92

5.28
0.97
0.83
172
4.95
18.01
9.98
15.18
48.31
2.05
213

ANNNNNANNNANNNA

AN NA

12 28
27.81

382 45
319.22
< 172

20 63
< 091

< 6.06
529.23

8.66
3331.30
6.18

N

0.88
< 1.28

<120
10.23
< 3.60
< 1.09
< 1.09
<137
23.12
152.49

< 2. 05
<157
16.17
<217
<0.64
<104
<133
<207
<0.78
872.74
<227

< 0 50
<0.92
< 1.69
<264
<0.97
<207
< 0.69
4.06
<18.01
<3.77
3.69
19.17
<205
<534
<176
<12.28
5.22
<295
76.43
<4.10
95.61
20.14
10.83
<0.85
13.89
<091
<0.70
< 6.06
515.66
<147
6.02
2149.20
3.82
<176
<0.88
<0.26

13.28

<205
<157
<238
<217
<0.64
<1.04
<133
<207
<0.78
1229.80
<227
<156
<252
<0.92
< 1.69
<264
<0.97
<207
< 0.69
< 0.99
<18.01
<3.77
<0.87
<0.77
<205
<534
<176
<12.28
<217
<295
< 0.69
<4.10
<0.87
11.79
< 0.86
<0.85
17.06
<091
<0.70
< 6.06
420.67
<147
<0.75
2579.00
<112
<176
<0.88
<0.51

<4.10

< 2. 46
< 0.86
<0.85
13.09
<091
<0.70
< 6.06
563.16
<147
4.14
2256.70
7.31
<176
<0.88
<0.51

Notes:

Concentrations reported in micrograms per cubic meter (ug/m3).

< Indicates less than the method detection limit for specific compound.
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= CcolNEST LABORATORIES, INC.

ENVIRONMENTAL TESTING

377 SHEFFIELD AVE. « N. BABYLON, N.Y. 11703.0.(631) 422-5777« FAX {631) 4225770

Email: ecotestlab@aol.com Website: www.ecotestlabs.com
LAB MD.112859.01

ATTN:

SOURCE OF SAMPLE:
SOURCE OF SAMPLE:
CCLLECTED BY:

MATRIX: S0

ANALYTICAL PARAMETERS
Bichlorodiflucromethane

Chloromethane
Vinyl Chloride
Bromomethane
Chloroethane

Trichloref Tuoromethane

1,1 Dichlorcethene
Methyiene Chloride
t-1,2-Dichloroethene
1,1 Dichloroethane
2,2-Dichloropropane
c-1,2-Dichloroethene
Bromochloromethane
Chlorofarm

111 Trichloroethane
Carbon Tetrachloride
1,1-Dichioroprapene
Benzene

1,2 Dichloroethane
Trichloroethene

1,2 Dichloropropane
Dibromomethans
Bromodichloromethane
-1 301chloroprnpéne
Toluene

0&8/23/11

C.A. Rich Conzultants, Incorporated

17 Dupont Street

Plainview, NY
Steve Sobstyl

299 Main Street, Westbury, #29% Main

Client

11803

PO#:

Ltresk

DATE COL'D:06/08/11 RECEIVED:(36/08/11
TIME COL'D: 1000

SAMPLE: SV-1 (35-40ft)

Remults veported on a dry weight basis
DATE TiME
FLAG OF ANALYSIS LRL

UNITS
ug/kg
ug/kg
ug/Kg
Lgftyg
g/
ug/Kg
ugsEyg
ug/Kg
ug/Kg
ug/kg
ug/Kg
ug/kyg
ug/k.g
ug/Kg
ug/Kg
ug/Kg
ugstyg
ug/kg
ug/¥y
ug/se.g
ug/Kg
ug/ky
ug/¥yg
ugskg
uy/Kg

{Q/ ictug-ia Whalen

REMARKS: B- Methylene chloride detected in wethod hilank at 5 ug/Kg.

= 15687

NYSDOH ID # 10320

R
<
<
<
<
<
{
<
5
<
<
<
<
<
(4
<
4
<
<
£
<
<
<
<
<
<

EX

o g\?ﬁy1g1g|p1u1UIu1U\U:u1u101U1U1uJU1U1U1U1UHm&n

FRAP RN MNOR NN M PR RN N M NN

L

l

L
.2
.2
2
2
2
2
2

T

061511
D6ei511
061511
061511
06iS11
061511
061511
B Q61511
061511
Dal511
061511
061511
061511
061511
061511
Deli%ll
061511
061511
061511
061511
061511
61511
0e1511
061511
061511

mmmmmpmt.nmr.nmmmwmmmmmmmmmmm

AMNALYTICAL
- METHOD

. 208 EPARZG0
.208 EPA8B260
.208 EPABZGO
. 208 EPAB260
.208 EPABZGO
.208 EPAB260
.208 EPAB26Q
. 206 EPABZGO
. 208 EPAB24L
. 208 EPABEG0
. 208 EPAB260
. 208 EPARZ60
. 208 EPABZG0
208 EPABZ260
.208 EPAB260
. 208 EPABZGO
. 208 EPABZE0D
. 208 EPAS2ED
.208 EPABZ260

208 EPARZ260

208 EPAB26O
208 EPAB260
. 208 EPAB260Q
. 208 EPAB2GO
.208 EPAB260

LRL=Laboratory Reporting Limit

L
DIRECTOR f;)
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g= COUEST LABORATORIES, INC.

ENVIRONMENTAL TESTING

377 SHEFFIELD AVE. « N. BABYLON, N.Y. 11703 «.(631) 422-5777¢ FAX {631) 422-6770

Email: ecotestlab@aol.com Website: www.ecotestlabs.com
LAB NO.1125%9.01

ATTN:

SCRIRCE OF SAMPLE:
SCURCE OF SAMPLE:
COLLECTED BY:

MATRIX:S011

ANALYTICAL PARAMETERS
t-1,30ichioropropane
112 Trichloroekhane
Tetrachlorosthene
1,3-Dichkioropropane
Chlorodibromomethane
1,2 Dibromoethane
Chlorobenzene

Ethyl Benzene
1112Tetrachloroethane
m + p Xylene

o Xylens

Styrene

Bromaform
Isopropylbenzene
Bromobenzene
11Z22Tetrachloroethane
123-Trichloropropane
n-Propylbenzene
2-Chiorotoluene
135-Trimethyibenzene
4-Chlorotoluene
tert-Butylibenzene
134-Trimethylbenzens
sec-Butylkenzene
p-Izopropyltoluene

06/23/11

£.A. Rich Consultants, Incurporated

17 Dupant Street
Plainview, MY
Steve Sobstyl

11803

PO#:

299 Main Street, Wezstbury, #299 Main Strest

Client

DATE COL’D:06/08/11 RECEIVED:(6/08/11

TIME COL'D: 1000

SAMPLE: SV-1 (35-40ft)

Results reported on a dry weight hasis

UHITS EBESULT
ug/kg
ug/Eg
ug/Kg
ugSig
ug/Kg
ug/kg
ug/ kg
ug/Kg
ug/kKy
ug/kg
ug/Kg
ug/Kg
ug/Kg
ug/Kg
ug/kg
ug/kg
ug/Kg
ug/Kg
ug/ kg
ug#tg
ug/Kg
ug/Kg
ug/Kg
ugsKg
uasKg

gmmmmmmmmm
NP MNMN NN R

»

!\Afw/\/\!\hAAAAA/\A.&‘\AAAAAA!":/\/\A
PN R RN BNRMNPM R RPN

cc:Victoria Whalen

REMARKS:

m = 15688

NYSDOH ID # 10320

DATE TIME ANALYTICAL
FLAG OF ANALYSIS LRL  METHOD
061511 5.208 EPAB260
061511 5.208 EPABR2GO
061511 5.208 EPABZGO
061511 5.208 EPASZ260
0&1511 5.208 EPAE260
Q61511 5,208 EPAB26Q
061511 5.208 EPABR2GO
061511 5.208 EPABZE&D
061511 5.208 EPABZGO
061511 10.41 EPABZ260
061511 5.208 EPABZaN
061511 5.208 EPAB260
061511 5.208 EPAB260
061511 5.208 EPAB260
061511 5.208 EPAB2GO
051511 5.208 EPAB260
061511 5. 208 EPAB26O
061511 5.208 EPAB26Q
061511 5.208 EPAB260
061511 5.208 EPAB2G0
061511 5.208 EPA8260
061511 5.208 EPAB260
061511 5.208 EPARZE0
Gal511 - 5,208 EPABZG0
Q61511 5,208 EPAB260

LRL=Laboratory Reporting Liwit

DIZECT

Page 2 of 3




= colEST LaBoRATORIES, INC.

ENVIRONMENTAL TESTING

377 SHEFFIELD AVE. « N. BABYLON, N.Y. 11703 «.(631) 422-5777¢ FAX (631) 422-5770

Email: ecotestlab@aol.com Website: www.ecotestlabs.com
LAB NO.1125%9.01

ATIN:

SOURCE OF SAMPLE:
SOURCE OF SAMPLE:
COLLECTED BY:

06/23/11

C.A. Rich Consuitants, Incarporated

17 Dupont Street
Plainview, NY 11803
Steve Sobstyl

299 Main %Street, Westhury, #299 Main Strest

Clisnt DATE COL'D:06/08/11 RECEIVED:(06/08/11

TIME COL'D: 1000

MATRIX:S0i1 SAMPLE: SV-1 (35-40ft)

ANALYTICAL PARAMETERS
1,3 Dichlorochenzene (v)
1,4 Dichlarcbenzene (v)
n-Butylibenzene

1,2 Dichlorobenzene (v)
Dibromoch Teropropane

124-Trichlorobenzena (v) ugfky

Hexachlorcbutadiene
Naphthatene(v)
123-Trichiorobenzene
ter.ButyIMethyiEther
p-Ethyitoluene

Freon 113

1245 Tetramethylbenz
Acetone

Methyl Ethyl Ketone
MethyTiscbutylketone
Chlorodifluoromethane
p Diethylbenzene

% Solids
ce:Vickori
REMARKS:
rn = 15689

Results reported on a dry weight hasis

FLAG

m
%]
[
[
—

UNITS
ug/ky
ug/Kg
ug/¥yg
ug/kyg
ug/Kqg

ug/Kyg
ug/kyg
ugskg
ug/Kg
ug/Kg
ugskg
ug/kKg
ug/Kg
ug/ b
ug/ kg
ug/Kg
ugskg

A A AAAN AR AN AN A A AT
NNNNNNNNMNNN;\J

VUL O LN R GT U A 1
i R R R R SRR

M P

Lrel
[#2}

a Wimlen

DATE TIME

ANALYTICAL

0F ANALYSIS LRL  METHCD

061511
0al1511
061511
0&1511
061511
061511
061511
061511
061511
061511
061511
(61511
061511
061511
061511
061511
061511
061511

6161l

.208 EPAB260
. 208 EPASZEL
208 EPARZ60
. 208 EPAB260
.208 EPAB260
. 208 EPABZED
. 208 EPAZZGQ
. 208 EPAB260
.208 EPAB260
. 208 EPAB260
.208 EPAB260
208 EPABZRO
. 208 EPARZGD
52.08 EPABZ60
52.08 EPA8260
52.08 EPAR260
5.208 EPAB260
5.208 EPABZAGN

AN UL en wf i ofl Qi QU ot

0.1 1825306

LRt=Laboratory Reporting Limit

DIRECTOR \g\)

NYSDOH ID # 10320
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= COGEST LABORATORIES, INC. ENVIRONMENTAL TESTING
377 SHEFFIELD AVE. o N. BABYLON, N.Y. 11703 ». (631} 422-8777« FAX {631) 422.5770

Email: ecotestlab@aol.com Website: www.ecotestlabs.com
LAB NO.112559.02 06/23/11

C.4. Rich Con=ultants, Incorporated
17 Dupont Street
Plainview, NY 11803
ATTN:  Steve Sobstyl PO#:

SOURCE OF SAMPLE: 299 Main Street, Westbury, #299 Main Streek
SOURCE OF SAMPLE:
COLLECTED BY: Client DATE COL'D:06/08/11 RECEIVED: 0£/08/11
TIME COL'D: 1000
MATRIX:Sail SAMPLE: SV-1 {35-40fk)} MS

Results reported on a dry weight hasixz

DATE TIME ANALYTICAL
ANALYTICAL PARAMETERS UNITS RESULT FLAG OF ANALYSIS LRL  METHOD
DichToradifluoromethane uy/Kg 21 061911 5.208 EPAB260
Chloromethane ug/Eyg 26 061511 5.208 EPAB260
Vinyl Chloride ug/kg 21 (061511 5.208 EPAR260
Bromomethane ug/kg 25 061511 5. 208 EPAB2G0
Chloroethane ug/kg 20 061511 5. 208 EPAB2G6Q
Trichloroflumromethane ug/kKg 18 ta1s511 5.208 EPABZQU
1,1 Dichloroethene ugzKg 21 061511 %. 208 EPABZE0
Methylene Chloride ug/Kg 23 061511 5. 200 EPABZND
t-1,2-Dichlorosthene ugstg 19 061511 5. 208 EPARZGO
1,1 Dichlaroethane ug/kg 19 061511 5.208 EPAR260
2 2-Dichloropropane ug/Kg 18 061511 5.208 EPAB26O
¢-1,2-Dichloroethene ug/kg 20 (1511 5.208 EPASZGO
BromachToramethane ug/kKg 21 061511 5.208 EPAB2&D
Chloroform ug/Kg 20 061511 5.208 EPAB260
111 Trichiorcethane ug/Ey 19 681511 5.208 EPARZ60
Carbon Tetrachloride ug/Kg 18 0el1511 5.208 EPAZYGOD
1,1-Dichloropropene ugfig 1% 061511 5.208 EPAB260
Benzene ugdkg 20 061511 5.208 EPAS2GL
1,2 Dichloroethane ug/kKg 18 061511 5.208 EPAB260
Trichloroethene ug/kg 20 061511 %.208 EPAB260
1,2 Dichloropropane ug/Kg 21 061511 5.208 EPAGIGO
Dibromonmethane ' ug/kKg 19 061511 5.208 EPAB26Q
Bromodichloromethane ug/kg 20 D&1511 5,208 EPAB260
c-1,303chioropropene ug/kKg 20 061511 5.200 EPARZIGO
Toluene ug/Kg 20 {151l 5. 208 EPAZZR0

cc:Victoria Whaien

LRL=Labmratory Reporting Limit
REMARKS: RESULTS REPCRIED ON THIS PAGE REPRESENT SAMPLE AFTER

SPIKING FOR (MATRIX SPIFE OR FATRIX SPIKE DUPLICATEX AND
DO NOT REFRESENT ACTUAL CONCENTRATIONS DETECTED IN SAMFLE.

DIRECTCR

= 156590 NYSDOH ID # 10320 Fage 1 of 3




= COMWNEST LABORATORIES, INC. ENVIRONMENTAL TESTING
377 SHEFFIELD AVE. « N. BABYLON, N.Y. 11703 0. (631) 422-5777+ FAX (631) 422-6770

Email: ecotestlab@aol.com Wehbsite: www.ecotestlabs.com
LAB NO.112559.02 06/23/11

C.A. Rich Consultants, Incorporated
17 Dupont Street
Plainview, NY 11863
ATTN:  Steve Sobztyl POg:

SOURCE OF SAMPLE: 299 Main Street, Westbury, #299 Main Street

SOURCE OF SAMPLE:
COLLECTED BY: Client DATE COL’D:06/08/11 RECEIVED:06/08/11

THE COL'D: 1000
MATRIX:Sci) SAMPLE: SV-1 (35-40ft) MS

Results reported on a dry weight basis

DATE TIME ANALYTICAL
ANALYTICAL PARAMETERS UNITS RESULT FLAG OF ANALYSIS LRL  METHOD
£-1,3Dichloropropene ug/kg 19 061511 5.208 EPABZ260
112 Trichlorpoethane ug/Kg 20 061511 5.208 EPAR260
Tetrachloroethene ug/Kg 20 061511 5. 208 EPAB260
1,3-Hchloropropane ug/kg 21 061511 5. 200 EPAR2GD
Chloradibromome thane ug/Kg 20 061511 %. 208 EPAB2RD
1,2 Dibramoethane ug/Kg 21 061511 5. 208 EPAB2GO
Chlorobenzene ug/kg 20 061511 5.208 EPARZG0
Ethyl Benzene ug/Kg 20 (61511 5. 208 EPAB260
1112Tetrachloroethane ug/Kg 20 061511 5.208 EFBAB260
m + p Xylene ug/Kg 40 061511 10,41 EPABZGD
o Xylene ugskg 20 (#1511 5.208 EPABZG0
Styrene ug/kg 20 061511 5.208 EPABRZG0
Bromaform ug/Kg 20 a6n1511 5.208 EPABZGO
Isapropylbenzene ug/Kg 20 061511 5.208 EPAB260
Bromobenzens ug/kKg 21 06i%11 5,208 EPABZG0
1122Tetrachlmroethane ug/Kg 23 061511 5. 208 EPAB2G0
123-Trichloropropane ug/Kg 22 061511 5.208 EPAZZ260
n-Fropylhenzene ug/kKg 20 k1511 5. 208 EPAB2&0
2-Chlorotoluene ug/kg 21 061511 %.208 EFAR260
135-Trimethylbenzene wg/Kg 20 061511 %. 208 EPAB260
4-Chlorotoluens ugfkg 21 ‘ 061511 5. 208 EPAB26D
tert-Butylbenzene ug/kg 19 061511 5.208 EPAR260
124-Trimethylbenzene ug/Kg 20 061511 %.208 EPAB26O
sec-ButyTbenzene ugskg 19 (G511 5. 208 EPABZGD
p-Isopropyltoluene ug/Kg 19 0ais11 5. 208 EPAR260

co:rVictoria Whalen

LRL=Laboratory Reporting Limit

REMARKZ: RESULTS REFORTED ON THIS PAGE REPRESEMT SAMPLE AFTER
SPIKING FOR (MATRIX SPIKE OR MATRIX SPIKE BUPLICATE) AND
DO NOT REPRESENT ACTUAL CONCENTRATIONS DETECTED IN SAMPLE.

DIRECTGR
= 15691 NYSDOH ID # 10320 of 3




== COEEST LABORATORIES, INC. ENVIRONMENTAL TESTING
377 SHEFFIELD AVE. ¢« N. BABYLON, N.Y. 11703 ¢.(631) 422-5777« FAX (631) 422-56770

Email: ecotestlab@aol.com Website: www.ecotestlabs.com

LAR NO.112559.02 06/23/11

C.A. Rich Consultants, Incorporated
17 Dupont Street
Plainview, NY 11803
ATTM: Steve Sabstyl PC#:

SOURCE GF SAMPLE: 299 Main Street, Westbury, #7299 Main Street
SOURCE OF SAMPLE:

COLLECTED BY: Client DATE COL'D:06/08/11 RECEIVEL:-(6/08711
TIME COL’D:10(H)
MATRIX:501) SAMPLE: SV-1 (35-40fk) MS
Results veported on a dry weight hasis

DATE TIME ANMLYTICAL
ANALYTICAL PARAMETERS UNITS RESWLT FLAG OF AMALYSIS LRL  METHOD
1,3 Dichlorobenzene (v) ug/kg 21 061511 5.208 EPABZ260
1,4 Dichlorobenzene (v) ug/Kg 21 {61511 5,208 EPARZGD
n-Butylbenzene ug/Kg 19 061511 %.208 EPAB2G0
1,2 Bichlorobenzene (v) ug/kyg 21 0n1511 5.208 EPAB260
Dibromochloropropane ug/Kg 22 061511 5,208 EPAB2GO
124-Trichlorobenzene (v) ug/kg 19 3511 5.2(8 EPAB260
Hexachlorolaitadiene ug/kKg 13 061511 5.208 EPAZ260
Maphthalene(w) ug/Kg 22 61511 5.208 EPAR2G0
1X3-Trichlorochenzene ug/kg 18 061511 5.208 EPARZE0
ter.BukyiMethylEther ug/kg 21 061511 %. 208 EPABZ60
p-Ethyiitoluene uz/Kg 21 0631511 %. 208 EPAB26D
Freon 113 ugsig 21 061511 5,208 EPAB2&0D
1245 Tetramathylbenz uy/Kg 20 061511 5.208 EPAB260D
Acetone ug/Kg 110 061511 %2.08 EPABZH0
Methyl Ethyl Ketone ug/Kg 100 061511 52,08 EPABXN
Methy1izobutyiketone ug/Kg 99 061511 52.08 EPABRZ260
Chlorodif luoramethane ug/kKg 19 061511 5.208 EPAR260
p Diethylbenzene uasKg 20 061511 5. 208 EPABZ2GD
% Solids 95 061611 0.1 1825406

cc:Victoria Whalen

LRL=Laboratory Reporting

REMARKS: RESULTS REPCRTED ON THIS PAGE REPRESENT SAMPLE AFTER

Limit,

SPIKIMG FOR (MATRIX SPIYE OR MATRIX SPIKE DUPLICATE) AND
DO NOT REPRESENT ACTLAL CUSHCENTRATIONZ DETECTED IN SAMPLE,

ﬂ\
DIRECTOR

of 3
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= CONEST LABORATORIES, INC.

ENVIRONMENTAL TESTING

377 SHEFFIELD AVE. « N. BABYLON, N.Y. 11703.¢.(631) 422-6777« FAX (631) 422-5770

Email: ecotestiab@aol.com Website: www.ecotestlabs.com
LAB NO.112559.02

ATTN:

SOURCE OF SAMPLE:
SCURCE OF SAMPLE:
COLLECTED BY:

MATRIX:Sail SAMPLE:

ANALYTICAL PARAMETERS

Bichlorodif tuoramethane

Chioromethane
Vinyl Chioride
Bromomekhane
Chloroethane

Trichlorof luoromethane

1,1 Dichloroethene
Methylens Chloride
t-1,2-Dichloroethene
1,1 Dichluroethane
2, 2-Uichloropropane
c-1,2-Dichlorocethene
Bromochloromethane
Chioroform

111 Trichloruethane
Carbon Tetrachloride
1,1-Dichloropropene
Benzene

1,2 Dichloroethane
Trichloraethene

1,2 Dichloropiropane
Dibromomethane
Bromodichloromethane
c¢-1,3Dichloropropene
Toluens

06/23711

C.A. Rich Conzultants, Incorporated

17 Buponk
Plainview,
Steve Sobs

Street

NY 11803

vl

299 Main Street, Westhury, #299 Main Htrest

Client

UNIT=
ug/kKg
ug/kg
ug/Kg
ug/Ky
ug/Kg
ug/kg
ug/Kg
ug/Kyg
ug/kKg
ug/Kg
ug/Kg
ug/ kg
ug/Kyg
ug/Kg
ug/kg
ug/Kgq
ug/kg
ug/Kg
ug/kay
ug/kKg
ugskg
ug/Kg
ugslyg
ug/kKa
ug/Ky

cc:Victoria Whalen

DATE COL'D:06/08/11 RECEIVED:06/08711
TIME COL'D: 1000

SV-1 (35-40f¢) MSD

Result= reported on a dry weight basis
DATE TIME

OF ANALYSIS LRL
. 208
. 208
208
208
L208
.208
. 208

RESULT
18
&3
20
25
19
16
21
21
21
19
17
21
21
18
18
16
19
20
17
1%
20
19
18
19
20

FLAG

061511
61511
061511
061511
061511
061511
061511
061511
061511
Geis1l
061511
061511
061511
061511
061511
061511
061511
061511
061511
061511
061511
(61511
061511
061511
0ei511

mmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmwm

ANALYTICAL

METHOD

208

.208
208
. 208
. 208
. 208
. 208
. 208
. 208
208
L2008
208
.208
208
20
.208
. 208
208

LRL=Labcratory Reporting

REMARKS: RESULTS REPORTED ON THIS PAGE REPREZENT SAMPLE AFTER
SPIEING FOR (MATRIX SPIKE OR MATRIX SPIKE DUPLICATE) ARD
DO MOT REPRESENT ACTUAL CONCENTRATIONS DETECTED IN SAMPLE.

o= 15693

MYSDOH ID # 10320

EPABZ260
EPARZG0
EPAB260
EPAB260
EPARZGO
EPAEZ60
EPAB260
EPAB260
EPAZZGD
EPAB260
EPAB260D
EPA8BZ260
ERABZG0
EPA8260
EPAGZ260
EPAB2E
EPABZ260
EPABR260
EPAB260
EPABZ260
EPAB260
EPABZ60
EPAB26O
EPAB2GL
EPARZGRO

Limit

"
[

3




CONEST LABORATORIES, INC. ENVIRONMENTAL TESTING

377 SHEFFIELD AVE, « N. BABYLON, N.Y. 11703 0. (631) 422-5777¢ FAX (631) 422-5770

Email: ecotestlab@aol.com Website: www.ecotestlabs.com
LA N0.1125%9.03 06/23/11

ATTN:

SOURCE OF SAMPLE:
SOURCE OF SAMPLE:
COLLECTED BY:

C.A. Rich Conzultants, Incorporated

17 Dupint Stieet

Flainview, NY 11803

Steve Sobsty) PO#:

299 Main Street, Westbury, #299 Main Streek

Client DATE COL'D:06/08/11 RECEIVED:06/08/11
TIME COL'D: 1000

MATRIX:Soitl SAMPLE: SV-1 (35-40ft) MSD

ANALYTICAL PARAMETERS
t-1,3Dichloropropene
112 Trichilorosthane
Tetrachleroethene
1,3-Dichioropropane
Chlorodibromomethane
1,2 Dibramoethane
Chlorobenzene

Ethy1 Benzene
1112Tetrachlorcethane
m + p Xylene

o Xylene

Styrene

Bromoform
Isopropyllenzene
Bromobenzene
1122Tetrachloroethane
123-Trichloropropane
n-Propylbenzene
2-Chiorotoluene
135-Trimethylbenzene
4-Chlorotoluene
tert-Butyibenzene

124 -Trimethylenzene
sec-Butylbenzene
p-I=sapropyltoiuene

Results reported on a dry weight bazis

DATE TIME ANM YTICAL
UNITS RESULT FLAG OF ANALYSIS LRL  METHOD
ug/Kg 19 061511 5.208 EPAR260
ug/kg 20 061511 5. 208 EPAB260
ug/ka 21 061511 5.208 EPARZ260D
ug/Kg 20 061511 5.208 EPAB260
ug/kg 20 061511 5.208 EPAGR260
ugskyg 21 061511 5. 208 EPAB260
uy/Kg 21 061511 5.208 EPAR2G0
ugstlg 20 61511 5.208 EPAB260
ug/Kg 19 ne1s11 5.208 EPAB260
ugfKg 41 061511 10.41 EPAR260
ug/Kg 21 061511 %.208 EPAB2G0
ug/Kg 22 061511 %. 208 EPAB260
ug/Kg 19 061511 5. 208 EPASZH)
ugfkg 20 061511 %. 208 EPAB2RD
ug/Kg 21 061511 5.208 EPAB2GO
ug/Kg 23 061511 5. 208 EPAB2GO
ug/kKg 22 061511 5. 208 EPAB2GO
ug/kg 19 661511 5.208 EPAZ26GO
ug/bg 20 061511 5.208 EPAB260
ug/ky 19 061511 5.208 EPAB2GN
ug/kg 21 061511 %.208 EPAB2G0
ug/Kg 18 061511 5.208 EPAR260
ug/Kg 19 061511 5.208 EPAB260
ug/¥g 17 061511 5.208 EPAR2GD
ug/Kg 17 051511 5.208 EPAB2E&D

ce:Victoria Whalen

LRL=Labovatory Reporting Limit

REMARKS: RESULTS REPORTED ON THIS PAGE REPRESENT SAMPLE AFTER
SPIKING FOR {MATRIX SPIKE OR MATRIX SPIKE DUPLICATE) AND
DO NOT REFRESENT ACTUAL CUOMCENTRATIONS DETECTED IN SAMPLE.

m = 1569

DIRECTO(J)

NYSDCH ID # 10320 y##;e 2 of 3




ST LABORATORIES, INC.

ENVIRONMENTAL TESTING

377 SHEFFIELD AVE. « N. BABYLON, N.Y. 11703+ (631) 422-6777« FAX (631) 422-5770

Email: ecotestlab@aol.com Website: www.ecotestlabs.com
06/23/11

LAB NO.11255%.03

C.A. Rich Con=zultants, Incorporated
17 Dupont Skreet

Plainview, NY

ATIN: Steve Sobstyl

11803

PO :

SOURCE OF SAMPLE: 29% Main Streekt, Westbury, #2%% Main Street

SOURCE OF SAMPLE:

COLLECTED BY: Client

MATRIX:5a01] SAMPLE: SV-1 (35-40ft) MSD

DATE COL'D:06/08/11 RECEIVED:06/08/11
TIME COL'D: 1000

Results reported oh a dry weight basis

RESULT"
20
20
15
20
21
1a
9.6
21
16
X0
20
20
17
100
100
91
18
17

96

DATE TIME ANALYTICAL
FLAR OF ANALYSIS LRL  METHOD
Gals11 5. 208 EPAB260
061511 5.208 EPABRZ260
(61511 5.208 EPAB26O
051511 5,208 EPARZ2G0
061511 5.208 EPAB2GD
061511 5.208 EPABZGO
061511 5.208 EPABZ60
061511 5.208 EPAB260
061511 5. 208 EPABRZGN
061511 5. 208 EPABZG0
(061511 5.208 EPAB260
061511 5,208 EPAB26G
061511 5.208 EPAB260
061511 52.08 EPABZ&D
061511 52.08 EPARZ260
0&1511 52.08 EPAB260
061511 5.208 EPABZ260
061511 %.208 EFAB260
061611 0.1 1225406

LRL=Laboratory Heporting

REMARKS: RESULTS REPORTEEr ON THIS PAGE REPRESENT ZAMPLE AFTER
SPIKING FOR (MATRIX SPIKE OR MATRIX SPIKE DUPLICATE) AND
DO NOT REPRESENT ACTUAL CONCENTRATIONS DETECTED INM SAMPLE.

AMALYTICAL PARAMETERS UNITS
1,3 Dichlorobenzene (v) ug/Kyg
1,4 Dichlorobenzene {(v) ug/skg
n-Butylbenzena ug/kg
1,2 Dichlarobenzene (v) ug/ K
Dibromochloropropane ug/kg
124-Trichlorobenzens (v) ug/Kg
Hexachlorobutadiene ug/Kg
Naphthalene (v ug/kg
123-Trichlorobenzene ug/kKg
ter.ButyIMethylEther ug'Kg
p-Ethyltoluene ug/Kg
Freon 113 ug/Kyg
1245 Tetramethylbenz ug/kKg
Acetone u/kg
Methyl Ethy] Ketone ug/kg
Methylizobutylketone ugskyg
Chloroadif Tuoramethane ug/kg
p Diethylbenzene uy/Kg
% Solids
ceiVictoria Wislen
rn = 15695

NYSDOH ID # 10320

DIRECTCR ﬂ
I

Limit
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= COEEST LABORATORIES, INC.
377 SHEFFIELD AVE. « N. BABYLON, N.Y. 11703« (631) 422-5777« FAX (631) 422-5770

ENVIRONMENTAL TESTING

Email: ecotestlab@aol.com Website: www.ecotestlabs.com
LAB NO.112559.04

ATTN:

SOURCE OF SAMPLE:
SOURCE OF SAMPLE:
COLLECTED BY:

MATRIX: Sail

ANALYTICAL PARAMETERS

Pichlorodif luoromethane

Chloromethane
Vinyl Chloride
Bromomethane
Chloroethane

Trichlorof luoromethane

1,1 Dichloroethene
Methylens Chloride
t-1,2-Dichloraethene
1,1 Dichlioroethane
2,2-Dichloropropane
e-1,2-Dichloragthens
Bromochloromethane
Chloroform

111 Trichloroethane
Carbon Tetrachloride
1,1-DichToropropene
Benzene

1,2 Dichloroethane
Trichloroethene

1,2 Dichioropropane
Dibromomethane
Bromod i chloromethane
¢-1,3Dichioropropene
Toluene

QGa/23/

C.A. Rich ConsuTtants, Incorporated

17 Dupont Street
Plainview, NY
Steve Sobstyl

11803

11

PO

298 Main Street, Westbury, #299 Main Street

Client

TIME COL'D: 1020

SAMPLE: WV-1 (4G-45fk)

DATE COL'D:06/08711 RECEIVED:(%/08/11

Resutlts reported on a dry weight basis

UNITS RESULT
ug/ky < 5.2
ug/Kg < 5.2
ug/Kg < 5.2
ug/kKg < 5.2
ug/Kg < 5.2
ug/Kg < 5.2
ug/ksn < 5.2
ug/kg < 5.2
ug/Eg < 5.2
ug/Ey < 5.2
ug/tg < 5.2
ug/kg < 5.2
ug/Kg < 5.2
ug/Kg < 5.2
ug/Kg < 5.2
ugfkg o+ 5.2
ugskg < 5.2
ug/kg < 5.2
ug/kg < 5.2
ug/Kkg < 5.2
ug/kyg < 5.2
uglky < 5.2
ugfkg < 5.2
/Ky < 5.2
ugftg < 5.2

cotVictoria Whalen

REMARKS:

rin = 15696

NYSDCH 1D # 10320

DATE TIME
FLAG OF ANALYSIS LRL

061511
061%11
061511
061511
0G1511
061511
061511
061611
061511
061511
161511
061511
061511
061511
061511
061511
061511
061511
061511
061511
061511
061511
061511
0GlI511
061511

ARALYTICAL
METHOD
5. 208 EPAGRG0
%.208 EPAS2GO
. 208 EPABM50
.208 EPA826D
. 20% EPAB260
208 EPAR260
. 208 EPABZED
208 EPAB260
208 EPABRG0
.208 EFAB260
. 208 EPARZ60
208 EPAB260
.208 EPAS2E0
. 208 EPAB26D
.208 EPAB260
. 208 EPAB260
208 EPAR2G0
L2038 EPABHED
.208 EPAE260
.208 EPARZE0
. 208 EPAR260
208 EPARZA0
208 EPAB26G0
. 208 EPABZHD
. 208 EPABZG0

Lﬂg.nmmmmmmmmmmmm;ﬂmmmmmmnﬂ

W

LRL=l aboratory Repmting Limit

DIRECT

Jo
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= CONEST LABORATORIES, INC.

ENVIRONMENTAL TESTING

377 SHEFFIELD AVE. « N. BABYLON, N.Y. 11703.+.(631} 422-5777¢ FAX (631) 422-5770

Email: ecotestiab@aol.com Website: www.ecotestlabs.com
LAE NO.112559.04

ATTN:

SOURCE OF SAMPLE:
SOURCE 0OF SAMPLE:
COLLECTED BY:

MATRIX:So0i1

ANALYTICAL PARAMETERS
t-1,3Dichlorapropene
112 Trichloroethane
Tetrachloroethene
1,3-Dichloropropane
Chloradibromomethane
1,2 Dibromoethane
Chlorobenzene

£thyl Benzene
1112Tetrachloroethane
m ¢ p Kylene

o Xylene

Styrene

Bromoform
Izopropyibenzene
Bramobenzene
1122Tetrachloroethans
122-Trichloroptopane
n-FPiropylbenzene
2-Chlorotoluene
135-Trimethylbenzene
4-Chlorotoluene
tert-Butylbenzene
124-Trimethylbenzene
sec-Butylbenzene
p-Izsopropyltoluene

SAMPLE:

06/23/11

C.A. Rich Conzultants, Incurporated

17 Dupont Street
Plainview, NY
Steve Sobstyl

11803

PO#:

299 Main Street, Westbury, #29% Main Streat

Client
TIFE COL'D: 102

-1 (40-45F%)
Results

FLAG

—

UNITS
ug/kg
ug/Fy
ug/ kg
ug/Kg
ug/Kyg
ug/Kg
ug/Kg
ug/kKg
ug/¥yg
ug/Kg
ug/kg
ug/kn
ug/Kg
ug/Kg
ug/Kg
ug/ksy
ug/Kg
ug/kyg
ug/ kg
ug/Kg
ugrg
ug/Kg
ug/Kg
ug/Kg
g/ Kg

O}.ﬂmmmmmmmmg
MNMNNPRPM NN M

Y

MNP MNMNRMNM PN MN NN

RE
<
<
<
<
L4
<
<
<
<
<
<
<
<
<
4
<
<
<
<
<
<
<
G
<
<

:.nf.ﬂwgn_a.nmgz:.nmmmwmmmw—

Mo N

ce:Victoria Whalen

REMARKS

ra = 15697

LRL=Laboratory Reporting

NYSDOH ID # 10320

DATE COL'D:06/023/11 RECEIVED: 06/08/11

repovted ont a dry weight basis

DATE T ANALYTICAL
OF ANALYSIS LREL  METHOD

061511 5. 208 EPAR260
061511 %, 208 EPAB260
06E511 %.208 EPAB260
061511 5.208 EPABR?G0
061511 5. 208 EPAB2GO0
Q451511 5.208 EPAR260
61511 5. 268 EPAZ260
p61511 . 208 EPAB2GO
061511 S.208 EPAR260
061511 10.41 EPAR280
061511 5,208 EPAS260
061511 5.208 EPAB260
{61511 5.208 EPABZ60
061511 5.208 EPAB26Q
061511 5.208 EPAS2G0
GRiS11 5. 208 EPASFHD
061511 5.208 EPAS2&D
061511 5.208 EPAB260
061511 %.208 EPAB2R0
61511 5. 208 EPAS260
0a1511 5.208 EPAR2GQ
61511 5. 2005 EPAB260
061511 5.208 EPARRGO
061511 5.208 EPAR26(0
061511 %.208 EPABRAQ

Liwit

]|
1/

gg of 3




= colEST LaBORATORIES, INC.

ENVIRONMENTAL TESTING

377 SHEFFIELD AVE. « N. BABYLON, N.Y, 11703.0.(631) 422-6777« FAX (631) 422-56770
Email: ecotestlab@aol.com Website: www.ecotestiabs.com

LAB NO.112565% 04

06/23/11

C.A. Rich Consultants, Incorporated
17 Dupont Street

Plainview, NY
Lteve Sobstyl

ATTN:

SOURCE (F SAMPLE:
SOURCE OF SAMPLE:
COLLECTED BY:

MATRIX:Soil

Client

SAMPLE:

11803

FO#:

299 Main Skreet, Westhwry, #299 Main Street

DATE £OL'D:06/08/11 RECEIVED:{}5/08/11

TIME COL'D: 1020

SV-1 (40-45Ft)

Results reported on a dry weight hasis

ANALYTICAL PARAMETERS UNITS RESULT
1,3 Dichlorcbenzene (w) ug/ky < 5,2
1,4 Dichlarobenzene {v) ug/Kg < 5.2
n-Butylibenzene ugfkg +« 5.2
1,2 Dichlorcbenzene (v} ugskg < 5.2
Dikromochioropropane ugskg < 5.2
124-Trichlorabenzene (v) ug/kg « 5.2
Hexachloreobutadfene ug/kg < 5.2
NaphthaTene{v) uafKg < 5.2
123-Trichlorobenzene ug/kg < 5.2
ter. ButyIMethy1Ether ug/g < 5.2
p-Ethyitoluene ug/Kg < 5.2
Freon 113 ug/Kg <« 5.2
1245 Tetramethylbenz ug/kg 110
Acetone ug/kg < 10
Methyl Ethyl Estone ug/kg < 10
Mathylizobutylketone ug/kg < 10
Chloradifiuoromethane ug/kg < 5.2
p Diethylbenzene ug/Kg < 5.2
% %alids 96
cotVictoria Whalen
REMARKS :
rn = 15698 NYSDOH ID # 10320

DATE TiFE ANSLYTICAL
FLAG OF ANALYSIS LRL  METHOD
061511 5.208 EPAB2G0
061511 5.208 EPABR2GO
061511 5. 208 EPABZ60
061511 5.208 EPABZ2GD
061511 5. 208 EPAR260
0G1511 5. 208 EPAERG0
061511 5.208 EPAB260
061511 5.208 EPAIRGO
061511 5,206 EPABR2GO
061511 5.208 EPAB260
061511 5.208 EPABZ60
061511 5.208 EPAB260
061511 5. 208 EPAB2GO
01511 62.08 EPAB2&0
061511 52.08 EPABZGD
061511 52.08 EPAB26DO
06511 %.208 EPABZ260
061511 5.206 EPABZGO
0aiocll 0.1  182540G

LRi=Laboratory Reporting

DIRECT

Limit




i=coNEST LaBORATORIES, INC.

ENVIRONMENTAL TESTING

377 SHEFFIELD AVE. « N. BABYLON, N.Y. 11703.« (631) 422-5777¢ FAX '(631 } 422-5770

Email: ecotestlab@aol com Website: www.ecotestlabs.com
LAB NO. 112559 05 :

ATIN:

S0URCE OF SAMPLE:
SOURCE . (F . SAMPLE:
COLLECTED BY:

MATRIX:Sni 1

ANALYTICAL PARAMETERS -
Dlth10fﬂdif]Uﬂr0methane

" Chloromethane
“Vinyl Chloride
Bromomethane
Chioroethane

Trdchlorof Tuoromethane

1,1 Dichloroethene
Methylene Chloride
t-1,2-Dichloroethene
1,1 Dichloroethane
2,2-Dichloropropane
c-1,2-Dichloroethene
Bromoch Toromethane

. Chlorofoam

2111 Trichloroethane
Carbon Tetrachloride
1,1- nichluropropene
Banzene T

1,2 D1chloroethane
Trichlorasthena

1,2 Dichlgropropane
Dibromomethane
Bromodichlaromethane
~¢-1,3Dichloropropene
. Taluene

- Client

06/237

C.A. R1ch Consu1tants. Inc&rporated

17 Duponit Street
Plainview, NY
Steve Sobztyl

11803

11

POd

299 Main Street, Westbury, #2992 Main Street

TIME COL'D:1050

SAMPLE: SV-1 (45-47ft)

Redults rpportpd on & dry weight basis

il
| g
L)
o

UNITS RE FLAG
Cug/Kg <
ug/Kg <

ug/kg <

ug/kg <

ug/kg <
ug/Kg <

ugrEg <
ugskg <
ug/Kg <«

ug/kg <
wi’Kg <

ug/Kg <
<

<

X

<

<

<

<

€

<

<

<

<

<

uiuiuru1utu1u1

ug/kKn
ug/Kyg
ug/Kg. -
ug/Kg
ug/kg
ugskg
. ug/Eg
ugsKg
S ug/Fg
ug/Kg
ug/kg
uy/Kg
ugf¥g

)

DR ERENE N AR A AR AN AN AR AR RN RN AR AT AR R ARAE N o

P AT A AT

6o Victor:a Whalen

REMARKS :

rn = 15699

" DATE COL'D:06/0%/11 RECEIVED:06/08/11

DATE TIME  ANALYTICAL
OF ANALYSIS LRL . METHOD
061511 5,319 EPABZG0
061511 %.319 EPABZGO
061511 5.319 EPAB260
061511 5.319 EPAR2E0
061511 5.319 EPAB2E0
061511 5,319 EPAR2E0
061511 5.319 EPAB260
061511 5.319 EPAB2GO
061511 5.319 EPAB260
061511 5.319 EPAB260
061511 5.319 EPAB26GD
061511 5.319 -EPAB260
081511 5.319. EPAB260
061511 5.319 EPAB260
061511 5.319 EPAB260
061511 5.319 EPAS260
061511 5.319 EPAB260
61511 5.319 EPAB260
061511 - 5,319 EPAB260
061511 5,319 EPABZ60
061511 5.319 EPAR260
061511 5.319 EPAB26D
061511 5.319 EPAS260
061511 5.319 EPAB260
061511 5.319 EPAR260

LRL=Laboratoyy Reporting Limit

DIRECTOR

NYSDOH ID # 10320

!

i
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(= COGEST LABORATORIES, INC.
377 SHEFFIELD AVE. » N. BABYLON, N.Y. 11703 « (831) 422-5777+ FAX (631) 422-6770

ENVIRONMENTAL TESTING

Email: ecotestlab@aol.com Website: www.ecotestlabs.com
LAB NO.112559.05

ATTH:

SOURCE OF SAMPLE:
SQURCE OF SAMPLE:
COLLECTED BY:

MATRIX:S0i1

ANALYTICAL. PARAMETERS
t-1,3Dichlorgpropene
112 Trichloroethane
Tetrachloroethene
1,3-Dichloropropane
Chlorodibromomethane
1,2 Dibromoethane
Chlorabenzene

Ethyi Benzene
1112Tetrachloroethane
m+ p Xylene

a Xylene

Styrene

Bromoform
Izopropylbenzene
Bromohenzene
1122Tetrachloroethane
123-Trichloropropans
n-Propylbenzene
2-Chloratoluene
135-Tris=thyibenzene
4-Chlorotoiuene
fert-Butylbenzene
124-Trimethylbenzene
sec-Butylbenzene
p-Isopropyltoluens

06/s23/11

C.A. Rich Consultants, Incorporated

17 Dupont Skreet
Flainview, NY
Steve Sobstyl

11803

299 Main Street, Westbury,

Client
TIVE COL’D: 10548

SAMPLE: SV-1 (4%-47ft)

POd#:

299 Main Strest

DATE COL'D:06/08/11 RECEIVEDR:06/08/11

Results reported on a dry weight basis

LUNITS FLAG
ug/kg
ugstg
ug/tg
ug/¥.qg
ug/Kg
ug/Kg
ug/fkg
ug/Kg
ugskg
uaskg
g/ Kg
ug/Kg
ug/kg
ug/Kyg
ug/Kg
ug/Ky
ug/Kg
ug/Eg
ugf kg
ug/ kg
ug/Kg
ugfEg
ug/Kg
ug/Kg
ug/Kg

ESULT
&

. B
Wl G L2 0 G G L) )

AN AAAANAAARNAAAR A AAAANAANAAAT
(ENJRVS RSV EE I #\ 3 SV IR YR PV VTSN IR Y RN

g.n.mmgnm:,ﬂi.nmmmmmmmmh—'mmmmmmmm

Lol L

coc:Victoria Whalen

REMARKS

rn = 15700

LRL=Laboratory Reporting

NYSOOH ID # 10320

DATE TIME ANALYTICAL
OF ANALYSIS LRL  METHOD

061511 5.31% EPAB260
061511 5.319 EPAB260
061511 5.319 EPABZ260
061511 5.319 EPABZGO
06511 5,319 EPAB26D
061511 5.319 EPAB260
061511 5.319 EPAB260
061511 5.319 EPAB260
061511 5.319 EPAB260
061511 10.63 EPAB260
061511 5.319 EPABZKRO
061511 5.319 EPAB260
06151} 5.319 EPAB260
061511 5.319 EPAB2GD
061511 %.319 EPABZEN
061511 5.319 EPABZ260
061511 5.319 EPAB260
061511 5.319 EPARZGO
061511 5.319 EPABZ60
061511 5.319 EPAZ2GQ
061511 5.319 EPABE260
061511 5.319 EPAR260
0a151l £.319 EPAB2GO
061511 5.319 EPABZRD
(61511 5.319 EPAB260

Limit

e
I/




== COOEST LABORATORIES, INC. ENVIRONMENTAL TESTING
377 SHEFFIELD AVE. « N. BABYLON, N.Y. 11703 (631) 422-67770 FAX (631) 422-5770

Email: ecotestiab@aol.com Website: www.ecotestlabs.com
LAB NO.112559.05 06/23/11

C.A. Rich Consultants, Incorporated
17 Dupont Street
Plainview, NY 11803
ATTN:  Steve Sobsty] PO#:

SQURCE OF SAMPLE: 299 Main Street, Westbury, #299 Main Streek

SOURCE OF SAMPLE:
COLLECTED BY: Client DATE C£OL'D:06/08/11 RECEIVED: 06/08/11

TIME COL'D: 1050
MATRIX:Soi1 SAMPLE: SV-1 (45-47fc)

Results reported on a dry weight. bagis

DATE TIME AEALYTICAL
AMALYTICAL PERAMETERS UNITS RESULT FLAG OF ANALYSIS LRL  METHOD
1,3 Dichlorabenzene (v} ug/Kg < 5.3 061511 5.31% EPAR260
1,4 Dichlarobenzene (v) ug/Kg < 5.3 01511 5.319 EPARZ60
n~-Butylbenzene ug/Kg < 5.3 061511 5.319 EPARZ60
1,2 Dichlorcbenzene (v) ug/tg < 5.3 061511 5.319 EPARZG0
Bibromoch lorapropans ugskg < 5.3 061511 5.319 EPARZRD
124-Trichlorobenzene {v) ug/kg < B3 061511 5.319 EPARZGO
Hexachlmobutadiene ug/Kg < 5.3 061511 %.319 EPAB260
Naphthalane (v} ugsKg < 5.3 061511 %.319 EPAB260D
133-Trichlorobenzene ug/kyg < 5.3 061511 5.319 EPAB260
ter. ButyiMethylEther ug/Kg < 5.3 061511 5.319 EPARZ60
p-Ethyltaluene ug/kg < 5.3 061511 5.319 EPAB260
Freon 113 ug/kg < 5.3 061511 5.319 EPAB260
124% Tetramethylbenz ug/kg 340 * (61511 %.31% EPAB260
Acetone ug/Kg < 11 061511 53.19 EPAS2G0
Fethyl Ethyl Ketone ug/Kg « 11 061511 53.19 EPAB2G0
Methylizobutylketone ugskg < 11 061511 53.19 EPAB26GO
Chiloradif luoromethane ug/kg < 5.3 061511 5.31% EPAB260
p Diethyllenzene ug/kg < 5.3 01511 5.319 EPABZ2G0
% Salids 94 61611 0.1 18254046

co:Victoria Whalen

LRL=Lahoratory Reporting Limit

REMARKS: * Estimated due to interference frow non farget compaunds
in sample.

DIRECTOR

= 15701 NYSDOH ID & 10320 U Fja{%J 3 of 3




= COWEST LABORATORIES, INC.
377 SHEFFIELD AVE. « N. BABYLON, N.Y. 11703 +.(631) 422-5777¢ FAX (631) 422-5770

ENVIRONMENTAL TESTING

Email: ecotestlab@aol.com Website: www.ecotestlahs.com
LAB NO.112559.06

ATTN;

SOURCE OF SAMPLE:
SOURCE OF SAMPLE:

Ne/23/

C.A. Rich Con=ultants, Incorporated

17 Dupont Street
Plainview, NY 11803
Steve Sobstyl

11

PO#:

299 Main Street, Westbury, #299 Main Street

DATE COL'D:06/08/11 RECEIVED:0&/08/11

Results reported on a dry weight basis

COLLECTED BY: Client
TIME COL'[: 1050
MATRIX: 50i] SAMPLE: Sy-X
ANALYTICAL PARAMETERS UNITS RESULT FLAG
Dichlarodif luoromethane ug/Kg < 5.3
Chloromathane ug/kg < 5.3
Vinyl Chloride ug/kg < 5.3
Braomomekhane ug/kKg < 5.3
Chioroethane ug/kg < 5.3
Trichlorof luoromethane ug/Kg < 5.3
1,1 Dichloroethene ug/Kg < 5.3
Methylene Chloride u/Kg < 5.3
£-1,2-Dichloroethene ug/kg < 5.3
1,1 Dichioroethane ug/Kg < 5.3
2, 2-Dichloropirapane ug/kg < 5.3
¢-1,2-Dichloroethene ug/kg < 5.3
Bromochloromathane ug/Kg < 5.3
Chloraform ug/Fg < 5.3
111 Triehloroethane ug/tg < 5.3
Carbon Tetrachloride ug/kg < 5.3
1,1-Bichloropropene ug/Kg « 5.3
Benzene ugfkg < 5.3
1,2 Dichioroethane ugfKg < 5.3
Trichloroethene ug/kg < 5.3
1,2 Dichkloropropane ugskg < 5.3
Bibromomethane ug/tg < 5.3
Bromodichloramethane ug/ay < 5.3
c¢-1,3Dichloropropene ugfkn < 5.3
Taluens ugfkg < 5.3

co:Victaria &halen

REMARKS:

rn = 15702

DATE TIME AMALYTICAL
OF ANALYSIS LRL  METHOD

061511 5.263 EPAB260
061511 5.263 EPAB260
061511 5.263 EPAR260
061511 5.263% EPABZGO
061511 5,263 EFAR260
061511 %.263 EPAB2GO
061511 5.263 EPAS260
061511 5.263 EPAB260
N61511 5.263 EPARIG0
061511 5.263 EPAB260
061511 5.263 EPAB260
061511 5. 263 EPAR260
061511 5,263 EPAB260
061511 5.263 EPA8260
Q61511 5.263 EPAE260
061511 5.263 EPAB260
Q61511 5.263 EPAB260
061511 5.263 EPAB260
061511 5,263 FPAS2ED
061511 5,263 EPAB260
081511 %.263 EPAB2E0
061511 5,263 EPARGO
061511 5.263 EPARZ60
061511 5.263 EPAB260
061511 5.263 EPAB260

LRL=L abaratory Reporting Limit

DIRECTGJ{)

rYSDOH ID # 10320

Unge 1 of 3



&= CONEST LABORATOREES, ING.

ENVIRONMENTAL TESTING

377 SHEFFIELD AVE. « N. BABYLON, N.Y. 11703 ». (631) 422-5777« FAX (631) 422-56770

Email: ecotestlab@aol.com Website: www.ecotestlabs.com
LAB NO.112559.06

ATTN:

SCURCE OF SAMPLE:
SOURCE OF SAMPLE:

Qes23/

C.A. Rich Caonsultants, Incorporated

17 Dupont Street
Plainview, NY
Steve Sobzkbyl

11803

11

FO#:

299 Main Street, Westbury, #299 Main Street

COLLECTED BY: Client DATE COL'D:06/08/11 RECEIVED:D6/08/11
TIME COLL'D: 1050
MATRIX: 5011 SAMPLE: SV-X
Results reported on a dry weight basis

DATE TIME ANALYTICAL
ANALYTICAL PARAMETERS UNITS RESULT FLAG OF ANALYSIS LRL  METHOD
t-1,30ichlaoropropene ug/Kg < 5.3 061511 5.263% EPAB260
112 Trichlorpethane ug/kg < 5.3 061511 5.263 EPAB260
Tatrachioroethene ug/Kg « 5.3 061511 5.263 EPAR2G0
1,3-Dichkloropropane ugkg < 5.3 061511 5.263 EPAB260
Chlorodibramemathane ug/kg < 5.3 061511 5.263 EPABZG0
1,2 Dibromoethane ug/kg < 5.3 061511 5.263 EPAR260
Chlarobenzene wy/Kg < 5.3 Qikls11 5. 263 EPARZGO
Ethyl Benzeng ua/Kg + 5.3 (61511 5.263 EPA8Z6Q
H12Tetrachloroethane ugs/Kg + 5.3 0&1511 5.263 EPARZG0
m ¢+ p Xylene ug/kg < 11 06is1l 10.52 EPABZGO
o tylene ug/ky < 5.3 061511 5.263 EPAB260
Styrene ug/kg < 5.3 061511 5. 263 EPAR2GO
Bramaform ug/kKy < 5.3 061511 5. 263 EPAB2G0
Izopropylbenzene ugiklg < 5.3 061511 5. 263 EPARZGE0
Bromobenzene ug/Kg < 5.3 061511 5. 263 EPABZ60
1122Tetirach leroethane ug/kg < 5.3 061511 5.263 EPABZ260
123-Trichloropropane ug/Fg < 5.3 061511 5.263 EPABZGO
n-Propyibenzene ugfky < 5.3 (61511 5. 263 EPARZ60
2-Chlorotoluene uy/Kg = 5.3 061511 5.263 EPABR260
F35-Trimethylbenzense ug/kg .4 061511 5.263 EPAB260
4-Chlorotoluene ug/kg < 5.3 061511 %, 263 EPAB260
tert-Butyibenzene ug/kg < 5.3 061511 5.2&3 EPARZG0
124-Trimethylbenzene ugfkg 18 061511 5.26% EPAB260
zec-Butylbenzene ug/Fg < 5.3 061511 5.263 EFABZ60
p-Isoprapyltoluene ug/kg < 5.3 061511 5.263 EPAB260

cc:Victoria Whalen

REMARKS:

o= 15703

LRL=Laboratory Reporting

DIRECTOR m

an 2

NYSDOH ID # 10320

Limit

4
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2= COMEST LABORATORIES, INC. ENVIRONMENTAL TESTING
377 SHEFFIELD AVE. « N. BABYLON, N.Y. 11703.+ (631) 422-8777+ FAX (631) 422-5770

Email: ecotestlab@aol.com Website: www.ecotestlabs.com
LAB M0.112559.06 06/23711

C.A. Rich Consultants, Incorporated
17 Dupaont Styeet
Plainview, NY 11803
ATTN: Steve Sobstyl POI:

SOURCE OF SAMPLE: 299 Main Street, Westbury, #299 Main Strest
SIRCE OF SAMPLE:
COLLECTED BY: Client DATE COL'D:06/08/11 RECEIVED: 36/0%711
TIME COL’D: 1050

MATRIX: %011 SARPLE: SW-X

Hesitlts reported on a dry weight basis

DATE TIFE AMARLYTICA
ANALYTICAL PARAMETERS LINITS RESULT FLAG OF ANALYSIS LRL  METHOD
1,3 Dichlorobenzene (v} ug/kg < 5.3 061511 5. 263 EPAR260
1,4 Dichlorobenzens (v) ug/Kg + 5.3 061511 .263 EPABR260
n-Butylbenzene ug/isg < 5.3 061511 5,263 EPABZ60
1,2 Dichlorchenzene {v) ug/hg < 5.3 061511 5.263 EPAR2&0
Dikromochloropropane ugKg < 5.3 061511 5. 263 EPAZ260
124-Trichlorobenzens (v} ug/Kg < 5.3 061511 5.263 EPAB260
Hexachlorobutadiene ug/kg < 5.3 oal1s11 5.26% EPAR260
Maphthalene (v ug/kg < 5.3 061511 5.263 EPABR2GQ
123-Trichlorobenzene ugfg © 5.3 061511 5.263 EPAB260
ter.ButylMethylEther ug/kg < 5.3 061511 5.2G3 EPAR2GO
p-Ethyitoluene ug/eg < %.3 061511 %. 263 EPAB2GD
Freon 113 ug/Kg < 5.3 061511 5.263 EPAYR2E0
1245 Tetramethylbenz ug/kKg 390 * 061511 %.263 EPABZ60
Acetone ug/Kg « 11 061511 52.63 EPARZ260
Methyl Ethyl Ketone ugfig < 11 061511 52.63 EPAB260
Methylisobutylketone ug/Eg < 11 0&lI511 52.63 EPARIG0
Chilorodif luoromethane ug/kg < 5.3 0618511 5.263 EPAB260
p Diethylbenzene ug/Kg <« 5.3 061511 5.26% EPAB26O
% Solids 95 061611 0.1 1825406

co:Victoria Whalen

LRL=laboratory Reporting Limit

REMARKS: * Estimated due to interference from rion farget compounds
in sample,

DIRECTC

bed

rn = 15704 HYSDCH ID # 10320 ##ge 3 of




= cONEST LABORATORIES, INC.

ENVIRONMENTAL TESTING

377 SHEFFIELD AVE. « N. BABYLON, N.Y. 11703 . (631) 422.5777+ FAX (631) 422-5770

Email: ecotestlab@aol.com Website: www.ecotestlabs.com
LAB NO.112559.07

ATTN:

SOURCE OF SAMPLE:
SOURCE OF SAMPLE:
COLLECTED BY:

MATRIX:Water

AMALYTICAL PARAMETERS

Richlorodifluoromethane

Chloromethane
Vinyl Chioride
Bromomethane
Chloroethane

Trichlorofluoromethane

1.1 Dicliloroekhene
Methylene Chloride
t-1,2-Bichlorocethene
i,1 Dichioroethane
2, 2-Dichloropropane
¢-1,2-Giichloroethene
Bromoch Toromethane
Chlaroform

111 Trighlorasthane
Carbon Tetrachloride
1,1-Dichlmropropene
Benzene

1,2 Dichloroethane
Trichloiroethene

1,2 Dichloropropane
Dibromomekbane
Bromodichloromethane
¢-1,3Dichloropropene
Toluene

06/23/

C.A. Rich Consultants, Incorporated

17 Dupont Street
Plhainview, NY

Steve Sobstyl

299 Main Street, Westbury, #29% Main Street

Client

11803

11

PO#:

DATE COL’D:06/08/11 RECEIVED:0R/08/11
TIME COL'D: 1100

SAMPLE: Field &lank 6/8/11

UNITS RESULT

ug/slL
ug/L
ug/L
ug/L
ug/L
/L
ug/L
ug/L
ug/L
ug/L
ug/l
ugfL
ugfL
ug/L
ug/L
ug/L
ug/L
ug/L
ug/L
ug/L
ug/L.
ug/L
ug/L
ug/L
u/L.

co:Victoria Whalen

REMARKS:

i = 15705

MYSDOH ID # 10320

AAA/\AAAAAAAA.M.f—.AAAA/\AAAAAA

1

MHMHHHHHHHHHHO—IummHHHHMHH

DATE T

FLAG OF ANALYSIS

061511
061511
061511
061511
063511
061511
061511
061511
061511
061511
061511
061511
G&1511
061511
061511
06151
061511
061511
061511
061511
0&i511
Q61511
061511
061511
061%11

IeE

LRL

I—LHMHHHHHM[—.HHMHH;—'H'—-MMMHHHH

AHRLYTICAL
METHOD

EPAB260
EPAB260
EPABZGO
EPAB2GD
EPABZ260
EPABZ60
EPAB26O
EPAB2G0
EPABZ60
EPABZ60
EPARZGO
EPAB260
EPABZ60
EPABZGO
EPAB260
EPAB260
EPAB26O
EPAB260
EPABZ2G0
EPA8260
EPAB260
EPABR260
EPAB260
EPAZZ60
EPAB260

LRL=bLaboratory Reposting Limit

DIRECTGQ\K\)
I+
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CONEST LABORATORIES, INC.

ENVIRONMENTAL TESTING

377 SHEFFIELD AVE. « N. BABYLON, N.Y. 11703.+.(631) 422-5777« FAX (631) 422-5770

Email: ecotestlab@aol.com Website: www.ecotestlabs.com
LAB NO.112%59.07

ATTN:

SOURCE OF SAMPLE:
SCARCE OF SAMPLE:
COLLECTED BY:

06/23/11

C.A. Rich Consultantz, Incorporated

17 Dupont Street
Plainview, NY 11803
Steve Sobsty

289 Main Street, Westbury, #299 Main Stireet

Client DATE £OL’D:06/08/11 RECEIVED:{5/08/11

TIME COL'D: 1100

MATRIX Water SAMPLE: Field Blank 6/78/11

ANALYTICAL PARAMETERS
t-1,3Dichloroprapene
112 Trichlorcethane
Tetrachloroethene
1,3-Dichioropropane
tHlorodibromonethane
1,2 Dibromoethane
Chlorohenzene

Ethyl Benzene
1112Tetrachlorasthane
m o+ p Xylene

o Xylene

Styrene

Bromoform
Izoprapylbenzene
Bromobetrzene
1122Tetrachloroethane
123-Trichloropropane
n-Propyibenzene
2-Chlorotoluene
135-Trimethylbenzene
4-Chloratoluens
tert-Butylbenzena
124-Trimwethylbanzens
spc-Butylbenzene
p-Isopropyltoluene

UNITS RESULT FLAG
ug/L
ug/L
ug/L
ug/L
ug/L
tg/L
ug/L
ugs/L
ug/L
ug/L
ug/L
ug/L
ug/L
ug/L
ug/L
ug/L.
ug/L
ugsL
ug/si
ug/L
ug/L
ug/L
ugsLt
ugfL
ug/L

A;A.AAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAASU
h-l-l-—ll--ib—-!—‘-HMHHHHHHHHMHL—IHHHHHI—IH

cc:Victoria Whalen

REMARKS:

m = 15706

PG

# .

DATE TIME
GF ANALYSIS LRL

061511
(61511
061511
061511
fic1511
061511
061511
61511
061511
061511
O6dbl11
061511
(61511
0G151%

061511

06ls11
061511
061511
061511
(61511
061511
061511
061511
061511
061511

1

1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
2
H
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
i
1
1
1
1
i

ANALYTICAL
METHOD

EPAR260
EPAB260)
EPAB26G
EPAB260
EPAB260
EPAB260
EPAR260
EPAB2G0
EPAB260
EPAB260
EPAR260
EPAB260
EPAB260
EPAB260
EPAB260
EPAS2G0
EPAE260
EPAB260
EPAB2GL
EPAB260
EPAF260
EPAB260
EPAB260
EPAR260
EFAR2GO

LRL=Laboratory Reporting Limit

DIRECTOR

NY5DOH ID # 10320
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=COLEST LABORATORIES, INC. ENVIRONMENTAL TESTING
377 SHEFFIELD AVE. « N. BABYLON, N.Y, 11703.+.(631) 422-56777+ FAX (631) 422-§770

Email: ecotestlab@aol.com Website: www.ecotestlabs.com
LAB NO.112559.07 06/23/11

C.A. Rich Consultantz, Incwporated
17 Dupont Street
Plainview, NY 11803
ATTN: Steve Sobstyl PO#:

SOURCE OF SAMPLE: 299 Main Street, Westbury, #299 Main Street

SOURCE OF SAMPLE:
COLLECTED BY: Client DATE ©OL'D:06/08/11 RECEIVE:06/08/11
TIME COL'D: 1100
MATRIX:Watenr SAMPLE: Field Blank 6/8/11

DATE TIME BMALYTICAL
AMALYTICAL PARAMETERS UNITS RESULT FLAG OF ANALYSIS LRL  METHOD
1,3 Dichlorchenzene (v) ug/L <1 061511 1 EPAB2GO
1.4 Dichilorobenzene (v} ug/sL <1 061511 1 EPAEZG0
n-Butylbenzene g/l <1 061511 1 EPAB260
1,2 Dichlorobenzene (v} ug/L <1 061511 1 EPARIG0
fribromach Toroprapane ug/l < 1 061511 i EPAE260
124-Trichlorgbenzene (v ug/L <1 061511 1 EPAGZ60
Hexachlorobutadiene g/l < 1 061511 1 EFAB260Q
Naphthalene (v) ug/L < 1 g61511 1 EPAB260
123-Trichlorobenzene ug/l. <1 061511 1 EPAB260D
ter. ButyMethy1Ether ug/h. <1 061511 1 EPARRZ60
p-Ethyltoluene ug/L <1 061511 1 EPAR260
Freon 113 ug/L <1 061511 i EPABRZ260
1245 Tetramethylbenz g/l <1 061511 1 EPAB260
Acetone ugsl. < 10 1511 10 EPAB260
Methyl Ethyl Ketone ug/L < 10 061511 10 EPARZ260
Methy1isobutylketone ug/L < 10 061511 10 EPAB2&D
Chlorodif 1uoromethane ug/L <1 061511 1 ERAB260
p Diethylbensene ug/l <1 061511 1 EPAR2R0D

ec:Victoria Whaien

LRL=Laboratory Reporting Limit

REMARKS :

DIRECTH,

rn = 157047 NYSDOH ID # 10320 e 3 of 3




cO LABORATORIES, INC. ENVIRONMENTAL TESTING

377 SHEFFIELD AVE. ¢« N. BABYLON, N.Y. 11703 + (631) 422-5777« FAX (631) 422-5770

Email: ecotestlab@aol.com Website: www.ecotestlabs.com
LAB NO.112559.08 06/23/11

ATTN:

SCURCE OF SAMPLE:
SCOURCE 4F SAMPLE:
COLLECTED BY:

C.A. Rich Conzultants, Incorporated

17 Dupont Street

Plainview, NY 11803

Steve Sobstyl PCO#:

29% Main Street, Westbury, #2929 Main Strest

Client DATE COL’'D:06/08/1} RECEIVED:{#/08/11

MATRIX:Water SAMPLE: Trip Blank

ANALYTICAL PARAMETERS

Dichlorodif luoromethane

Chloromethane
Vinyl Chloride
Bromomethane
Chloroethane

Trichlorof luoromethane

1,1 Dichloroethene
Methylene Chlaride
t-1,2-Dichloroethene
1,1 Dichlorasthane
2. 2-Dichloropropane
c-1,2-0ichloraethene
Bromochloramethane
Chloroform

ill Trichloroethane
Carbon Tebtrachloride
1,1-Dichiorapropene
Benzene

1,2 Dichiloroethane
Trichloraethene

1,2 Dichloroprapane
Dibromomethane
Bromadichloroemethane
c-1,20ichloropropene
Toluene

CATE TIME ANALYTICAL
UNETS RESULT FLAG (F ANALYSIS (RL  METHOD
ug/Lk < 1 061511 1 EPARZ60
ug/L < 1 061511 1 EPABZ60
(¥ P4 S A | 061511 1 EPAB260
g/l <1 061511 1 EPAB260
ugfh <1 061511 1 EPABZ60
ug/h <1 061511 1 EPABZE0
ug/l <t 061511 | EPASZED
ug/L < 1 061511 1 EPAR2GO
ug/l <1 061511 1 EPAR260
ug/L <1 081511 1 EPABZ6O
ug/sl <1 061511 i EFAB2 6L}
ug/Ll < 1 0&1511 1 EPAB260
ug/L <1 61511 1 EPAB260
ug/l. < 1 061511 1 EFAB260
ug/L <1 061511 i EPABZ&0
ug/L < 1 061511 1 EPAERZIGO
g/ < 051511 1 EPAZ260
ug/lL. <1 061511 1 EFARZ60
ug/l. <1 061511 | EFAB260
ug/k < 1 061511 1 EPAB2G0O
g/l < 1 051511 i EPAR260
ugfl. < 1 (61511 1 EPAB260
ug/l 1 061513 1 EPAB26Q
ug/L < i {11511 1 EPABZGO
ug/k <1 0&1511 1 EFABZE0

cc:Victoria Whalen

REMARKS :

rn = 15708

LRL=Laboratory Reporting Limit

DIRECT Z(N)

OR
NYSDGH ID # 10320 UFLJE 1 of 3




: S T LABORATORIES, INC.

ENVIRONMENTAL TESTING

377 SHEFFIELD AVE. ¢« N. BABYLON, N.Y. 11703 « (631) 422-5777¢ FAX (631) 422-8770

Email: ecotestlab@aol.com Website: www.ecotestiabs.com
LAB NO.112559.08

ATTN:

SOURCE OF SAMPLE:
SOLIRCE OF SAMPLE:
COLLECTED BY:

06/23/

C.A. Rich Consultants, Incorporated

17 Dupont Street

Plainview, HNY
Steve Sobstyl

11803

11

PGE:

299 Main Street, Westbury, #2992 Main Streek

Client

DATE COL'D:06/08/11 RECEIVED: 06/08/11

MATRIX: ¥ater SAMPLE: Trip Hlank

ANALYTICAL PARAMETERS
$-1,3Dichlorepropene
112 Trichlorosthane
Tetrachloroethene

1, 3-Dichloropropane
Chlorodibromomethans
1,2 Dibsomoekhane
Chlorcbenzens

Ethyl Benzens
1112Tekrachloroethane
m+ p Zylene

0 Xylene

Styrene

Bromoform
Izopropylbenzene
Bromobenzene
1122Tetrachloroetihane
123-Trichioropropane
n-Fropyibenzene
2~-Chlorokoluena
1235-Trimethylbenzene
4-Chlorotoluene
tert-Butylbenzene
124-Trimethylbenzene
sec-Butylbenzene
p-I=opropyltoluene

UNIT=
ug/L
ugsL
ug/L
ug/L.
ug/L
ug/L
ug/L
ug/L
ug/L
ug/L
ug/L
ug/L
ugsL
ug/L
ug/L
ug/L
ug/L
ug/L.
ug/L
ug/L
u/L,
ug/L.
ug/L
ug/L
ug/L

ce:Victoria Whaien

REMARKS :

ra = 1%709

NYSDOH ID # 10320

R
<

/\AAAJ\AAA;"\A/\AAAA/\K‘\AAﬁx/\A/\a"‘

ESULT

BATE TIME ANALYTICAL
FLAG OF ANALYSIS LRL  METHOD
(061511 1 EPAB260
61511 1 EPARZ60
061511 1 EPABZ60O
Gnl511 1 EPARZ60
061511 1 EPAB260
6151 1 EPAR260
061511 1 EPAB260
061511 1 EPAEZGO
061511 1 EPABZ60
061511 2 EFAB260
061511 1 EPARIGL
0e1511 1 EFA8260
0461511 1 EFAB260
061511 1 EPABZ60
{61511 1 EPAR260
061511 1 EPABZ2G0
161511 1 EPABZ60
061511 1 EPABZG0
061511 1 EPABZ260
061511 1 EPABZ260
061511 1 EPAB260
061511 1 EPABZ60
061511 1 EPAB260
061511 1 EPAG260
061511 1 EPAB260

LR =L aboratory Reporting Limit

DIRECTOR j/)

Iz

gél 2 of 3




ECoTEST LaBoR ATORIES, INC. ENVIRONMENTAL TESTING

377 SHEFFIELD AVE. « N. BABYLON, N.Y. 11703 «.(631) 422-5777+ FAX (631) 422-6770

Email: ecotestlab@aol.com Website: www.ecotestlabs.com
LAB NO.112%59.08 - 06/23/11

ATTN:

SMWRCE OF SAMPLE:
SOURCE OF SAMPLE:
COLLECTED BY:

C.A. Rich Consuitants, Incorporated

17 Dupont Street

Plainwiew, NY 11803

Steve Schstyl PO#:

299 Main Street, Westbury, #299 Main Street

Client DATE COL'D:06/08/11 RECEIVED: 06/08/11

MATRIX:Water SAMPLE: Trip Blank

DATE TIME ANALYTICAL
ANALYTICAL PARAMETERS UNITS RESULT FLAG OF ANALYSIS [RL  METHD
1,3 Dichlorcbenzene (v) ug/l. 1 061511 1 EPABZ60
1,4 Dichlorobenzene (v) ug/t <1 051511 1 EPABZGD
n-Butylbenzene ug/L < 1 061511 1 EPAB2GD
1,2 Dichlorcbenzens (v) ugl <1 06151t i EPAR260
Dibromochlorapropane Sug/l <1 061511 1 EPAB260
124 -Trichlorobenzene (v) ug/L <1 061511 i EPABZ260
Hexachlorobutadiene ugsl. < 1 061511 1 EPAB260
MNaphthaiane (v} ug/k <1 RISl 1 EPAB260
123-Trichlorobenzene ug/lk <1 061511 1 EPABZ6H
ter. ButyiMethyEther ug/l < 1 061511 1 EPAB2G0
p-Ethylitoluene ug/L <1 061511 1 EPABZ260
Freon 113 g/l <1 061511 1 EPAB260
1245 Tetramethylbenz gl <1 061511 1 EPABZE0O
Acetone ug/l < 10 061511 10 EPAB260
Mathyl Ethyl Ketone ug/k < 10 05E511 10 EPABZED
Methy]izobutylketone ug/L < 10 061511 10 EPAB260
Chlorodif luoramethane ug/L <1 461511 1 EPABZG0
p Diethylbenzene g/l <1 061511 1 EPABZ60

cc:Victorda Whalen

REMARKS :

m = 15710

LRL=Lahoratory Reporting Limit

DIRECT

MYSDOH ID # 10320 a?L 3 of 3
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112545.00

ECOTEST 1D 112545.00 F
SOURCE OF SAMPLE 299 Main Street
SAMPLE ID AS-6-7-11
DATE SAMPLED 6/7/2011
MATRIX Air
ANALYTICAL METHOD EPA TO-15

DATE OF CONC LRL

ANALYTE CAS NO ANALYSIES UG/M3 UG/M3

1,1 Dichloroethane 75-34-3 6/9/2011] <0.81 0.81
1,1 Dichloroethene 75-35-4 6/9/2011| <0.40 0.40
1,2 Dibromoethane 106-93-4 6/9/2011| <|1.54 1.54
1,2 Dichloxobenzene (v) 95-50-1 6/9/2011| <|(3.01 3.01
1,2 Dichloroethane 107-06-2 6/9/2011| <|(2.03 2.03
1,2 Dichloropropane 78-87-5 6/9/2011| <|2.31 2.31
1,2-Dichlorotetrafluoroethane |(76-14-2 6/9/2011| <|1.40 1.40
1,3 Butadiene 106-99-0 6/9/2011| <|2.21 2.21
1,3 Dichloxobenzene (v) 541-73-1 6/9/2011| <|1.20 1.20
1,4 Dichloxobenzene (v) 106-46-7 6/9/2011| <3.01 3.01
1,4-Dioxane 123-91-1 6/9/2011| <|3.60 3.60
111 Frichloxoethane 71-535-6 6/9/2011| <|1.09 1.09
112 Trichloroethane 79-00-5 6/9/2011| <|1.09 1.09
1122Tetrachloroethane 79-34-5 6/9/2011| <|1.37 1.37
124-Trimethylbenzene 95-63-6 6/9/2011| <|(2.46 2.46
135-Trimethylbenzene 108-67-8 6/9/2011| <|2.46 2.46
2,2,4-Trimethylpentane 540-84-1 6/9/2011| <|2.33 2.33
2-Hexanone 591-78-6 6/9/2011| < 2.05 2.05
3-Chloropropene 107-05-1 6/9/2011! <i1.57 1.57
Acetone 67-64-1 6/9/2011] <|{2.38 2.38
Acrylonitrile 107-13-1 6/9/2011] <|2.17 2,17
Benzene 71-43-2 6/9/2011| <|0.64 0.64
Benzyl Chloride 100-44-7 6/9/2011| <|1.04 1.04
Bromodichloremethane 75-27-4 6/9/2011| <|(1.33 1.33
Bromoform 75-25-2 6/9/2011| <|(2.07 2.07
Bromomethane 74-83-9 6/9/2011| <|0.78 0.78
¢-1,2-Dichloroethene 156-59-2 6/8/2011 793.40 0.79
¢-1,3Dichloropropene 10061-01-5 6/9/2011| <|(2.27 2.27
Carbon disulfide 75-15-0 6/9/2011| <|1.56 1.56
Carbon Tetrachloride 56-23-5 6/9/2011| <|2.52 2.52
Chlorobenzene 108-90-7 6/9/2011| <|0.92 0.92
Chiorodibromomethane 124-48-1 6/9/2011| <|1.69 1.69
Chloroethane 75-00-3 6/9/2011| <|2.64 2.64
Chloroform 67-66-3 6/9/2011| <|0.97 0.97
Chloromethane 74-87-3 6/9/2011| <|2.07 2.07
Cyclohexane 110-82-7 6/9/2011| <|0.69 0.69
Dichlorodifluoromethane 75-71-8 6/9/2011 10.39 0.99
Ethyl Acetate 141-78-6 6/9/2011| <|18.01 18.01
Ethyl alcohol 64-17-5 6/9/2011 26.36 3.77
Ethyl Benzene 100-41-4 6/9/2011, <|0.87 0.87
Freon 113 76-13-1 6/9/2011| <10.77 0.77

Page 1




\nsys

JEST LABORATORIES INC.

377 Sheffield Ave,

North Babylon, NY 11703
tel. 631-422-5777, fax 631-422-5770, Email ECOTESTLAB@aol.com

CANISTER SAMPLING DATA SHEET
CANISTER SERIAL NO. SAMPLE TRAIN SERIAL NO, FLOW

EcoTest 28 NA GRAB

This above referenced Summa can and sample train was received in good condition
DATE: 6/1/2011

CLIENT: CA Rich

CLIENTS AGENA pprinyy. , ST 2 Ve ST VT

SIGNED:  \ W/ /[ J4="~ \

V VYN
Client agrees to pay all replacement costs associated with loss or damage of canister an
train. Client acknowledges that this canister is valid for a maximum of 30 days from the date of
evacuation. Client is respansibe for any vacuum loss or contamination while in clients custody, f é) /
Ceve Jo T% B
VAC leaving EcoTest: 29" Hg PERSON RECEIVING REPORT: [)/5
Date Evacuated: 6/1/2011 ANALYSIS: wistid
VAC/PRES returned FcoTest: 1%\, . TAT: 77
3
CANISTER SERIAL NO. 1%
SAMPLE TRAIN SERIAL NO.
RETURNED IN GOO CO\JD[ TION TO ECOTEST LABORATORIES INC.
DATE;
SIGNED: ﬁlfz ﬁighm A\pwb\(/for ECOTEST LABS.
ALL INFORMA’ ['ION B!LLO\V MUST BE PROVIDED BY CLIENT;
CLIENT ) SAMPLE TYPE
SGURCE - ﬁfch 00/1(”0 iy CHECK ONE
SAMPLE 2 G Ml S @) AMBIENT AIR
DATE SAMPLED Ay . SUB SLAB VAPOR ,
TIME SAMPLING ST, 2~ © (0' Vardi VAPOR WELL /
TIME SAMPLING FIN. .22 7~ /¢ SVE SYSTEM \/
TEMPERATURE SAMPLING STARTED: "]ﬂa ?— o EXPECTED CONC
TEMPERATURE SAMPLING FINISHED: *’70 3 v CHECK ONE
DATE: -'7-—” LOW
CLIENT: 0A )Tch C ONSiA H—rw‘l’( MEDIUM 4
CLIENTS AGENT: / g—rg:\l{;’ SOeSVL HIGH
uf \
RELINQUISHED BY: A3 [ DATE/TIME: (, ~ "]/
RECEIVED BY: Wﬂmd%h /A E/,,Mj— DATE/TIME: [,-7)-[] {4484
RELINQUISHED B , DATE/TIME:

RECEIVED BY: DATE/TIME:






